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Ut2n license five four three nino four ud t.hsy ere b;uneé to h.avc been in
possestion of thie sutomodbile when mumg alonc ‘ths Canatl‘ln boa-dar in Jely -
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B\(/ —zn £180 a8 t¢ Yheiter pescongers ship their antozobilee by steamer.

Mlﬂenno and-mcenuy bouend to be nug m o“ zr. ar.d Lre. Brron

I so, meeertnin {7 the ear irp que..t.io: was so shipped. Investication shounld
be mide nt Bichmond 624 Virginia Besch hotels and if the sutoncbile still 4n
their possession it is suggested tuat peace officers in Virginii be eircularized
reletivs to this eut'ozobno. 17 trace of the car is found indicating it hos

left wie _tafe of Virginia, the appropristc bureau ficld offices shosld be

~

{rmediately notified in order tast tholr mlpeetive autri.eta my be ﬂrcula‘ ized.
Vi

-

o <rireps, ¢ i by ceeuwitiun £ YW presmure azlesv-em. romrly npraseﬂure

M 4 Seda P L ot T o L SRR LA |

cue-atin el @leciris oo hIzier compenisE.
w:.+ wep been desuel 60 fmr o ML LT cle Rvaewn 7Ll L R

Yoyt o iposs shoile beotele-loane oy Icuractieny Lo fLTLa ol La



] e amiin

o O 9
i . .

1~ N '-'
-2)C Faehington pledd, . - . S i E

‘Oklahoma City gs origin, Pduible vsT .ﬁ.j'vi-;::'atton a‘lllmldq b‘ borm in
zind, |

cowvis. (D b7C/ |

R R Te A R

TS
Sl Buffzlo




!
i
)
i
t
1
‘
l
i .
1

'

t

1

i \_ Y
f - . !
; 51254
FBI EL PASO TEXAS 9-14-36 5-52 o2 At (@
SAC CHARLOTTE '
: (V) 0 .

PHONE. GEORGE KELLY BARNES W A ET AL CHARLES F URSCHEL, VICTIM,
KIDNAPING. BUREAU URGENTLY DESIRES LOCATION OF C J/ADRIENNE ALIAS
BYRON M ANDREWS, ALLEGED TO HAVE PURCHASED LARGE AMOUNT OEYRANSONM
MONEY. 7 ADRIENN WERED SALESMAN NOW TRAVELING ATLANTIC
SEABOARD WITH OF EL PASO AS BYRON M ANDREWS AND WIFE. °;

DIT HAVE NINETEEN THIRTY SIX/FORD COUPE_MOTOR TWO_TWO FIVE _THREE 22~

TUC EIGHT WITH UTAH LICENSE FIVE FOUR THREE NINE FOUR. ADRIENNE

DESCRIBED AGE THITY EIGHT, SIX FETT ONE AND ONE QUARTER INCH,

VE UNDRED THIRTY TWO, HAIR AND EYE BLACK, COMPLEXION DARK.
AGE TWENTY SIX, FIVE FEET ONE INCH, WEIGHT ONE

HUNDRED FIVE TO ONE HUNDRED TWENTY, LARGE BLUE OR GREENISH EYES,

AUEURN HAIR. THEY GO AS EYRON M ANDREWS AND WIFE BUT ARE NOT

BELIEVEDFTO BE MARRIED AS HE DESERTED WIFE AND CHILD DENVER.

JUST WROTE LETTER TO HER MOTHER CARLSBAD, NEW ™ MEYICO,/ON—™ —

STATIONERY OF ROBERT E LEE HOTEL, WINSTON SALEM, NORTH CARCLINA,

AND HER MOTHER TODAY MAILED AIR MAIL LETTER FROM CARLSBAD N M TO

HER ADDRESSED AS MRS DYRON M ANDREWS, ROBERT E LEE HOTEL, WINSTON.
SALEY, C. C. MARKED QUOTE HOLD UNQUOTE BUT NOT BELIEVED THEY ARE
STCPPING THERE AS OPREVIOUS EFFORTS TO LOCATE THEM AT VARIOUS HOTEL
ADDRESSES FUTILE. THEY WILL PROBAELY CALL FOR MAIL THERE OR SEND

“ARDING ADDRESS. :

SO RECEIVED INDICATES THEY RECEZTLY VISI
STATES ORTH CAROLINA, WHO ARE
SUPPOSED TO OPERATE ASBEAUTY SHOP THERE.

EUREAU DIRECTS IMNETIATT ANL PREFERRED ATTENTION AND IMMEDIATE

VIGOROUS ACTION NECESSARY AS THESE PEOPLE MOVING RAPIDLY. ---IF- -t -
LOCATED PUCUE BUREAU FCR INSTRUCTIONS. BEAR IN MIND PRCBAELE

WS TA VIOLATION. EXPEDITE AND £DVISE.

COLVIN
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P. 0. Box 1276

7-6 September 16, 193€

-] Oklatoma City, Okleahcma /’"
~

MROR/IDUW TO ALL FIZLD OFFICES:
~ o .
2e: GEORGE KZLLY E$?LE§ with alieases,

et al; CEARLES F¥URSCPEL -
Vietim. KIDITAPING,

Mebe meltm N,
et s A
RN ..

TRiS {s™ to inform you tiat Cl'i'ffBFdﬁé“l‘(di‘ienne,

with alisases, so by the Bureeu for questioning in this
cese, and Adrienne's woman companion, were
teken into custody by Bureau Agents at ‘linston-Salem, North

Caroline,' September 15, 1936,

e
yavd

S'oecial Agent 1n Charge.,

BOORDED e ) - [
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

¥Form No.2
THIs cAsE ORIGINATED AT Oklahoma City, Oklahoma FILENO. 7=13
REPORT MADEAY R DATE WHEN MADE. mgom _ A (ASFORTMAGEBY . i .

CHARLOTIE, N.Cs S onrfss -} 9/14916/36 _ L

GRORGZ mﬁmms. with aliu.- xru., s I+ -~ KIDNAPING,

CHARLES F.OURSCHEL & Victim, = I

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS:

/ Ce 1,2[ Adrienne m*@:eétea ]
by llinston—Salem. N.Cs, sctivee on 9=]lG=

ZI 36, at request of dgent, efter surveillance . .
LA hed been maintained by Detectives aid Bureeu - - -
.- 4gents at the Robert E, Les and Caralina
. Hotsls, and held for investigstion. Adrienns,

i signed statement, gdmits that he made a. :
/Statement in lat t of 1934 to?
) and thaet he was possession

some "hot" money; denies he referred specific-

o elly to Urschel ransom money, end states Yemark
TS . was made ast, Adrienns denies state-
' ment thatwr Rodgers Redemption Bureau,
o of Minneapolis, lMinn,, had purchased portion of

Urachel ransam money. dJ4drienne employed es sales-

man for verious commercial concerms, has ed
extensively throughout the U.S. nith#
and is presently subject of WSTA violation.

B YY"

¢ -,

REFERAICE:; Teletype from E1 Paso ornce, dated 9/14/35.
) »;:xfx:;&? E “ V tma:m . ’ M;IOT“H!‘IN'I‘;!B!PACE.!": ) a
SR - + , t < _‘,../ q, /| sEF R B

oaﬂnor THIS REFORT

3-Bureau" Lm~5yec.nel) .2=Salt Leke 011:?
2-0kla City. " ®  2-Kanses City

2-El Peaso " " -anc@nati

Z-Denver Ml Frousdotte _—
z-Dotroit £0.0 " 2-Indianepolis
«=13it tle RO'-'-}: IREED J:l-ntoni Q 5. GOVLARNENT PRINTING OFFICE 72034 ~—.
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The :ouo__u_,;;g investigation wes conducted and reported by i
the writerx R A P g

. u' wmsrm-sum, NGy el

S ot the Robert E. I.oa Hotel,
was contacted and advised Ageht, after meking a search qf the records of .- -
this hotel, that no persons nemed Mr, end Mrs, BYRGN M XANDHEWS were
registered at this hotel, and that there was no letter being held there
for them. He searched his records for the past month, and edvised that
there wes no indication that they had ever been guests at his hotel, -~

inquirfed of ell of his eclerical help as to
whether anyone resambling the descriptions of these two persons had been
seen in the hotel, and they advised in the negative, "He edvised Agent -
that he and his entire steff would bs very glad to cooperate with the
R Bureau, and if either.of these persons called for any mail directed to
< e Mr, o lras., Byron M. andrews, idgent would be immediately notified,

e ent then took a room in the hotel, and efter contecti
Ceptain of the Winston-Selem Police Depariment, Lieut.
of this Departuent, was assigned_to-dgent.—d-surveillence was

maln ained in the lobby of the Robert E. Lee Hotel from 4:30 P, ,
‘,'_'.;?_:;l'.z £, September 1836, by ent Lie Pleinclothes men

Doy On the morning of Septamber 14, 1936
S United States Postmester, wes contacted, and he advised Agent, sfter con-
“ ferrinz with Assistant Superintendent of Meils, that there
= was a letter at the General Delivery window for Dr. and Mrs. Byron M.
7\.&ndrews. This letter wes inspected by Agent and it wes determined that
B it was & typewritten communicetion rromb with the return
IR address, "West Utilities Company, Ballinger, Texas™, and was postmarked
"Ballinger, Texas, September 12, 1936, 8:00 P.l.®

- e

arrangements were made with (P or agent to ve
impediately notified et the Rodbert E, Lee Hotel, in .the event either of
these two parties called for this letter, and he asgreed that anyone calling
for this letter would be ‘stalled on some pretext for a gufficient length -
of time to eneble Agent to reach the ‘Post Office tran tha Hotel. It will
be noted that the distance was only one block.

On the same date, it was determined frm

?of the Caroline Hotel, that two persons resembling the descriptions
ose sought were registered in his hotel as MR. end LiRS. B. .T.\‘.:.D;-J\ES,

giving the eddress of Selt Leke City, Utah. Inesmch es this nane sounded

s Al bIC




" samewhat like C;.J; Adrienns,’ end it:was thought that Mrienna wes :

-driving a car: baaring Utah 1icense. plates, “a nrtau.lanc - -

_mainteined at--the Carolina Hotel by. Pld.nelothea ‘Men
Agent, ‘after Agent had been relieve

B.“Les Hotel by Special Agent

ddrienne eame to the dosk or ‘the Carolina Hotel at 3 00 P.B., :
September 14, 1936, and ingtructed the Clerk to prepars his bill, .as he. R
was checking out. He was taeiled fram the hotel to the 1936 Fard Coupe, = '

bearing Utsh 1936 license plates }'Iil 59,384, end Agent immediately returned

to the hotel -and instructe to arrest this man end hold him .
for investigat This was done, snd after this man was lodsad in jeil,
Agent and d to Room 707 ¢ the Carolina Eotel, in vhich

room they foun ‘who wes registered as Mra. B¢ J; Adams, . .-
with Adrienns. e was also arrested b -and hald for 1nvest1-
gation, at the request of Agent.

” vas questioned by the writer and Agen- but
no informetion of velue es to Adrienne’s past was obteined from her, end
it was gpparent that he hed very carefully concealed his past activities
from her. It was learned that she has been traveling with hir only since

the-middle-of-April,—1936,-and-had-seen-bim only infrequertly before that
for sbout a yesar.

Information relative to the White Slave Traffic Act case

now pending agesinst ddrienne was obtained, end is set forth in a geparate -
report in the case entitled ®BYRON M. ANDREWS, with eliases;*

Victim - White Slave Traffic Act®.

4 description of QD os obtainsd by questioning
end personal observation of the writer, is as follows: -

Neme : aliases:
Krs, Bﬂm M.
Andrews, Mrs, B, J. Adams
Age £8 (Born 5-30-08)
Height 5t 1=
"Weight "~ .. - - 7 .°115 1bs,
Build *. - . . Medtwm - - :
" EByes - . : iI.argebluiahgmen"
C/ Canplexion Fair
\Q/l Condition of teeth Good
Scars end Marks lone epparent
Residence El Paso, Tezxas
Occupation Formerly cashier in restaurent
Liaritel Status Single
Race fThite



T natmnanty
: L ) ;_Phot N

' 'Handwriting spec!.nan RS

** Police Emmber

"~~l‘1ngerpr;nta o

Crimingl record
‘Relatives

- Americen .. - TG :
_\.Iinstnn-Salnn, K.G. PD.

“':-‘.Eaken by Iinaton-dﬁilam, Loy -

‘PD 0-15+36, (Request made of Buraan
~ on fingerprint card to furnish .
eriminal record to thia orrioe.
" None admitted
Was feerful that they might £ind out
sbout her present predicament, and
would give no information of velue.

The following description of Adrienne tas ';)bteined by'- -.

questioning and Agent's personal observation:
‘ Name CLIFFORD J/ADRIRQE, alieses: C. 7,
4drienne, Dr, Byron X. Andraws,
Byron L., Andrews, Dr. B. J. Adams,
Be Jo 4damrs,
Aze 39—(Born-2 -22—9_7‘
o Height 5¢ 118~
S Weight 218 1lbvs,
Build Stocky
o, Hair Black, beginning to turn gray
Eyes Brown
b Complexion Derk
' Condition of teeth Good

Scars and Marks
Residence
Occupation
Merital Status

.Race

Netionality
Photograph
Handwriting specimen
Police Number
Yingerprints

Criminal record

None sepparent

Denver, Coloresdo,.

Salesman

Separated fram wife, Mrs. C. Je
Adrienne, Denver, Colorado.

White

Anmericen

O0n file Winston-Salem; K(Cy PD—-~-——-
-In ink on statement,

Winston-Selem, N.C. PD #5425
D=15-36 (Requsast made of Bureeu on
fingerprint cerd to furnish criminel
record to this office.)

4emits wior errest, but iafometion
regerdinz date end place was very
vague, Will be reported when
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The Winston-Salem, Nofth Car'oiina, I'olice ﬁepartment
has been requested to furnish the Charlotte Otfice with a copy
of the photographs of Adrienne and

~

The following investigation was conducted and reported
by Special Agent :

AT WINSTON-SALEM, N.Ce

Byron K, andrews waes questioned at Police Headquearters
at length by agent, in an effort to develop information that
might substantiate the report that he hed at one time stated
he red purchased a portion of the Urschel kidneping ransom

money,_ _Informstion reletive to_his past_history-was-alsc
Bought ° A

Andrews stated that his correct neme was C. J. ADRIENNE;
thet he was born in Albertae, Canada, in November, 1897; and that he

All b1C
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had been an orphan since eerly childhood. Ke stated that he did not

desire to discues his ¢erly family life, and this faet, coupled with his
-.generel Adsmeanor 'undu' questioning, indicated. ‘that he’ mas in:pll. probabuity
" endeavoring .to protect .cartaiz members of kls, tmum are -mmopbm.w )

8till elive, . He advised -that he.hed ®a pretty good ; aducatien‘ > and - judg&ng

from the canversstion hed with him, and the r;ct €het “he "has besn known -

to have posed as a doetur, the -indications aro that ‘he has a‘better than

aversge education. o ..

With respect to the positions held by him, Adriemne
edvised that he has worked for a number of commercial concerns &s a
salesmen, and in doing so, has travelled extensively throughout the entire
Tnited Statess In 1933, he alleges he was employed by the United Advertising -
Company, QGmneha, Nebraska, subsequently of Sebring, OChie., "In 1933, he states
he was working the States of California, Nevada and Oregon for this concern,
and he could not state any places at_which he hed resided, other them in
Los Gatos, California., With reference to his employment in the latter
part of that yesr, and from them up to the present, he furnished the following '
volunery signed statement:

L
uI.__c:Li_rrqrd%_’Adrienne meke the following voluntary

TR statcuent toma Speciel Agent of the Federal  —
TR Bureau of Investigation, U.o. Department of Justice. No induce-
ments or any kind have been made in order to obtain this state-

ment.,

In the 1 of 1833, I was living in Denver,
Colorado wimﬁat the Adelle Apertments, loceted
on Lindwood Boulevard. e were living there st Christmas time
of this year. 4t this time, I was working for the Peerless

Products Company, of Kanses City, Missouri,

In Februsary of 1934, I left Denver and leter, in 4pril
of that year, was arrested by a Sheriff's Office in Arkenseas,
At this time, I was working for the United Advertising Campany,
of Omaha, and later of Sebring, Ohio., 4fter being held in jail
ebout fifty days, I was releassd without prosecution., This errest
was based on informstion that the ¢oncern I wes working for was
pnot legitimate, Howaver, tho concern was all right, and nothing
was done &bout it, : . _

In June, 1934, I wes married im Jonesboro, Arkansas, and
in July we started out on the roed together., Xy wife kept a
diery, besinnins in July, 1634, showing the places we went to.

Al BTC
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o A Hear the holid.ays 1n 1934. I 'laa 1:Lth R
@B o is eicousin of my wife, md* ' o TET
‘eonversation we had the mshtion of money ¥ e, 'und .it na ST e
‘said that Jerry Drummond, who married a- girl. who 'lived on & farm _ -
. porth of Spencer, Iowa, hed made lots of money buying gold or
®hot" money from Mexico to the United Stetes, In & joking wey, .
I seid he had asked me to go in with him, but I did not have the
l money to do so. # said that she would furnish me the
money if I-wanted her to 30. X said thet I had lots of money
{| end thet 1t was "hot", end that it had been "hot* money, - I seid |
this in e joking way, and had ®bsolutely no knowledge of the money
referred to. I do not recall having stated that anyone connected
with the Rodgers Redemption Buresu of Minneapolis, had 'eny of this
money in hias possession,. » who I mentioned, formerly
lived in Jonesboro, Arkansas, and worked for a wholeaale groeery
- there, He later worked with the Rodgers Redemption
T short whil Before leaving the persons mentioned %
I accepted $40,00 from her to epply as payment on

]
o L]
the car ! then had. Previously in 1934, I borrowed $150.00 fram

and
the Rodgers Redeoption Buresu; this was on November 7, 1224,

TR 4t the time of my present arrest, I weas making ebout $60,00
e a week as a salesmen with the American snverware Syndicate, of
Detroit, Michigan.

I aebsolutely deny any knowledge of the Urschel Kidnaping
case or the ransam paid in it.

p /8/ C. J. ADRIENME
Vitness:
/s/
/s/ Special Agents,
Federel Bureau of Investigation,
U.S. Department of Justice,
Gha:lotte, N.C."

. ‘It is noted that Adrienne mede the statement that he .possessed
®*hot® money. Hs is certain that he 4id not spacirically refer to the .
Urachel case or money. He also edvised that he did not recall where the

incident occurred, nor where_ resided, but he was of the
opinfor thet it wes in Kenphis, Tennessee, or some other southern city.

writer, adrienne ststed thet
edemption Bureau
He inforned
with these persons in a pusiness wey only, ané

All bIC

ol Linneapolls, en
thzt he was ecguainte
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o poaitively conld not rocall “aver having made a. atatemen’b relative ', Dot
" ¢o any member of this firm otning a portion of the Urachel ranzcm BRI

Wiy

moneys 3 R c

ddrienne admitted that he had had numerous affaira

with women, among them being” referrod to in his statement - -
above quoted;. Ho atated that she had wanted him to leave his wife

for her, but he had refused to do 'so, ingsmuch as.she was very large :
end unattractive, He stated thet he was poasitive she had been responaible
for advising the Buresu relative to the statement attributed to him, ’

ddrienne stated thet when he was in Tampa,;’ norida, date
unknown, his wife received a letter fram her mother, in vhich it was
stated thet an Adgent of this Bureau had made inquiry relative to .
ddrienne's whereabouts. He was asked why he did not submit to question-
inz by Buresu Agents at smesrlier date if he had absolutely no connection
with the dealings involving the disposition of the Ursechel ransom money,
end he could offer no logicel explenstion for his refussl to subnit

to questioning. He did stete that he feered-he might-be-fremed—if-he
were questioned in the matter by Bureau dgents,

Adrienne could offer no explanation for his statement to

-other than that it was mede in a boastful way, in an

endeavor to bring up the subject of money, in order thet he might
obtain a loan from her, His connection with the Rodgers Redemption
Buresu was, he alleges, severad becsuse of a money deel he had with

_ It eppeers thet he borrowed a sum of money fram her,

end subsequently the Bureaun reimbursed her and charged his account

with the sum of money borrowed, . - which he states was lergely responsible
for his losing his position,

Adrienne pdvised that his only residence in St. Paul,
Minnesota, was at the Andrews Hotel, and thet he was there on or
about .Octobsr 20, 1934, .He denies that he ever owned a safety deposit
box in any city, stating that he had no valuables 'orthy of being
plaeed away for safe keepi.ngl. : : ‘

ate

A.drien.ne is k:nown to hia preaent employer e B. J’. ADAMS,
end correspoadence found in his possession indicates thet other business
concerns also know him by this neme. He steted that he changed his
neze to Adems, in order to get avey fr (D =22 in order to
prevent her from determining his whereabouts.

4adrienne was questioned et length for more¢ specific informe-

tion relative to his pest history erd associates, but he wes reluctant
to furnisk more information et this tire.

B.



. » Prior to locating asdrienne in Winston-Salem, North Cerolina,
Agent,conducted the following investigation, looking towards his location
at Sta esville, N.Co: . . . ) R . L

Lo e b '..-Actmgwmmmn : mtaj.n:_'; Yyp
' rererance, Agent proceedst o’ Statgsvine . - opde
.ascertein whe ther ‘€, J

or 'visited

Chief of Police Statasville, North Cerolina, SRS
vas furnished a description of the car driven by Adrienne, and he advised
thet Tax Collector in Statesville, North Csrolina, resided

nesr the residence of the — end would undoubtedly be in position
to obtain the desired information from the_rmily.,‘- ST

as interviewed by the dgent in the presence S
of Chief and he stated that on Sunday, September 6, 1936, he was
positive the car in question and en 1hdividual whose deaaription corresponied

with thet of Adrienne had visited at the residence; that he did’
not know for certain that s woman was in compeny with this person, How-
ever, he understood that such was the case.

—uas requested to advise Ghief?.n the
event the car in question was seen again st thh‘ ence,

~Stetesville, North Cerolinas™

Based upan information furnished bm—
oot was interviewed in his office in the Sterns ng, Statesville
PR Cerolina, He stated that on Sunday, September 6, 1935,

L hed suffered & stroke, and he was celled on the case; and that at the time,
s he was introduced to e men staying at the me, nemsd DR, ANDREYS,
4 description of Andrews, g@s furnished by ted that the
individual referred to was undoubtedly Adrienne, stated that
T Andrews informed him that he was a physicien end hed spent a number of
A yeers in various hospitale in the fer east. However, he did not converse
i with the doctor in such a manner as to indiecate his medical Xmowledge, nor
did he discuss the case © stated further that
Zndrews lefgy town that same D presumably for Cincinnati, Ohio.

Assistent Postmaster ? Statesville, Nom carolina, _
weas contaoted 'end arrangements were mede ) h )
was placed on all firast class maill) addressed ¢ R
or The ﬁe Besauty Salon, which eateblishment ="

In order that Chief of Police ould be advised in
the event dndrews returned to Statesville, the following persons were
interviewedl and furnish with & complete deseription of him, es well es

th:t of end the Ford car which he was driving:

Vance Fotel;
m Al pl&

9.
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 Gestern. l}nion ﬁleg:aph Co.;

l*#**#*“ttt*tttt

Upon the receipt of additiunal information from the =~
Oklehoma City Office relative to Adrienne's Gannection with this cese,
he will be re-interviewed far further and more caomplete information,

At the time of his arrest, Adriesnne was driving .a 1936

/Ford Coupe, Motor Noe 2,855,328, bearing Utah license plates No.
. 59384, This autamobile, he stated, was purchased frem the Petty Motor .. S
~ Campany of Salt Lske City, end he haa ‘dsfenltod payments on Seme. o

WDEVELOPED LEADS: It 1is believed desireble to check the information

furnished by Adrienne in so far as is possible, However, in view of
the fect that this office is not in possession of reports indicating
exactly whet investigation ha s been made concerning him to date, no
undeveloped_ 1eads ere_belng set out_by this office.

. ‘.".' It is requested that if the Oklshoma City Office finds
informetion-herein which was not previously in its possession, or
which 48 at.veriance with the facts as known, the appropriate un-
developed 1eads should be reguested.

copies of this report are being furnished ell offices
wherein 1nvestigation is likely to be reguested,

*~" The criminal records of C, J. Adrienne e.ndP
will be reported by the Charlotte Office when received fram the Bureau.

Au b’lC

- PEDTI-
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Cherlotts, Earth Cerolina,

Re: GRORGE KELLYRARNES, with elias, BT AL; .
, Victim. ETBAPTNG:

CHARLES F,

ol first i) aildressed

) and 'fogus Besuty Salon, et

-uxmmmxmuwnme'
da oo Ssplecbar 10, 1958, thst a thirty-day sadl

-

The purposs for whick this cover was placod heas dbeen

Ih-n- ﬁatmtmnﬁmmmw;vm
wnamtormmtuuthumm.xn

All bl

OC Dxrsam

Yory truly yours,

G, ¥. LoD,
Bpecial Agent in er.

achievad-by-other msans; and,” therefore, 1t 1s 80 longer nevessary
Septecher 18, 1638, and

Becorpep | 7/ / < /7;2

‘GDEU-.D
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rececnan = lA
"‘ = bay LCTTER eyt D 0 CHIcK
{ psGHT M ESSAGE :
n::::'::.:::::‘A :t:::n. a % (] . TINC FILED
"" ?ﬂ ln-‘:-ﬁl‘uT:L: :m 1P STANDARD TIME
! wing message, subject to the terme on back hereof, which arec hereby agreed to ‘ ) F
7-7 . EL PASO, TEXAS, SEPTEMBER 16, 156 -
6. K. 1OWDEX =
FEDERAL BURFAU OF INVESTIGATION, U. S. DEPT. OF JUSTICE
234 FEDERAL BLDG.
CHARLOTTE, N. C.
Q .
GPORGE KELLY BARNES ET AL ING WSTA PLEASE ADVISE PRESENT PHYSICAL ARD
FINANCIAL CORDITION ND “HETHER SHE WILL BE DETAIRED AS WITNESS.

e "“b . :

THIS-INFORV.ATION-REQUESTED -BY -HER ~PARENTS CARLSBAD NEW MEXICO.

5) C _ COLVIN

OB GOVT RATE

CHG. F. B. 1. | ) <2 \0. (( -
El Faso 1 7 '—'/ l ) S D I P T
/mcc-"-?"“" o
ec-Buresu & ) .

FNDEXED T .
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CLASS OF BSERWCE DEBIAELD nzcuna'unu-.nu
DOMEBTIC | - FORLIGN (] O 10 (] (] I
[TELCAAAN FulLl RATT “.q o ‘ cHESK
OAY LETTEA CITRALD CAS
INIGMT MESBAGE HY CABLE
[ROWT LEYYEIR (And4] ' TIME PILED
W10 RADIOGRAN ADIOaRAM O a d
Peirma chogit chack ctam of owrvics Gueired, sherwim (] QD
massap will 0s traacmited @ 2 feilrafs Eaamikstia STANCARD TIMC
Send the following message, subject to the terme on back hereof, which are hereby ggreed to ¢

5

7-7

~

EL PASO, TEXAS, SEPTEMBER 16, 1836

R. L. SHIVERS,

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION, U. S. DEPT. OF JUSTICE
620 NEW FEDFRAL BLDG.

PITTSBURG, PA.

J. ¥. KEITH

o
T
se-

" eo-Burean p///////

FEDERAL BUREAU OF "INVESTIG*TION; U.—Sv DEPT+ OF-JUSTICE

4244 U. S. DEPT. OF JUSTICE BLIG. 7 // g \“:I—‘_[

WASHINGTON, D. C.
0

GEORGE KELLY BARNES ET AL KIDNAPIRG DISCONTINUF INVESTIGATION 4S C J’G ADHIM

APPREHENDED BY BUREAU AGENTS WINSTON SALE). RORTH CAROLINA. , e

RECORDFED

COLVIN

OB Govt. Rate Chg: F. B, 1.
El Paso

SEP 2173
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Oklahoma City, Oklahcma, - . :
1-6 _ Beptember 16, 1936

Bk Mu mm uau-p.
mmm. Ior\ab m

. rbromn unado\oyur tm mmﬂmu xm h
ih.tch you reported the arreet of c. K MTienne br guh d’ \hlp lnrm u lm
Salem, North Corolins. ' -

The contents of your messare indicets $hst you !uio‘ .urriciont kninlodgo
copcerning the sotivities of idriesne and the reeson why be Jas desn sought by the
Buresu, to_scable-igeats-of -your office to iatelligently gue qnldlca H.ﬂm hgweve
ssrtcin feots eoncorning adriense are being set rorih u W ht}or - u to u-u
1zs the salfent ’olnt-. :

3,,._' ,.."\, .
N

.A. ‘.‘. ,_‘ B :

i . ; . i.:/_‘ . .
S -{&.: The first WsTormatics mmug tirisnne ruehu the )uen h the ton
of ¢ latter dated Janwary 35, 1630, erittea By CGuivf Inspecter B, T, @riffin, Meepk:
1% Teunssses, to the Basbville Butssu affies, The letter from Inspestor Griffis izfon

- that Dr. C. J. . Alrisms, of Prec: mnﬂlu. rcmrl.y 4 poliee surgsan in notrott,
Kilohigex, but shose licence had doan roveksd for unethieal practice, was in the (313
of Manphis just befere GLristmas, 1934, sad %eld an iafermant thet ks, Adrisnme, hat
at thst time, 4o e safety Seposit box at Kirmeg»olis, Kinnssols, in 2is wife's nsme,
$2,000.00 of the Urecksl Yensaz momey, and thet ttu presideat of $he company he, M-
riexss, rTepreseuted, had $18,000.00 of that W for $&,600,
The letter stated that AMdriexas dad merit
Mthet m momummm

4 am-umqumlﬁ’;,  $8lide ds ‘Fonagher Roag en dpril 9, 19
ﬂcrmmc.hﬂnm i Lo Sy . KPR Y
-iharges oF Pales pretenses, %
s.uro:-nnu.m ‘ralesned. -

s purse, latt reported at tre SZast Texas Xospitel,
exss, proved toc be the iuformant of Inspestor Grii'fi:s of Merphis, Tennasse:

- Al BIC
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wes ﬂrat htorvhnd st o roo-h.z honu. 822 Kast Tambigbee Street,

, then ke stgted she firet met Jdrienns shertly defore Christnas

g -rusc. m-utnmwnmmmm\ onatluu.pons.

) sigrhesoti, pat Mt Antcreiied het 15 epouiing ‘M ind “oeping ;-
. sbs Bad abestondd. . $bo s£id 82a% sn van $evwsico Ds

(vy| Shot he, idrienne, Vold her up
Eintegralis; tRat he hat ‘1avested $800,00 %
of the logou )hhap‘uon m..,

od!nzly troublad in’ s #Abors {6 connoetien
with She Uredbel saee. also steted thet Mriesne unrud 18 Ler that
h.nnﬁyh&om ,uMﬁﬁam”nNmumnm;
eau, and & julzs nam » of Denver, Golorsile, had $570,000,00 8eched 1n 8.7 .
1ittle ohireh 'in Mexico; that Jwies hod mate ‘for Srusmond and |

adrienze $o fly to Bexico to get the money. seill adrisase was of rrnch
sxtruction, end ete was um h hﬂ b@n s forwe yo " nrm 1a Dotn”, m:
lg:n. : 2 Sl e -_,:'-,f:‘ e v _3 ; .-_'.‘

.- . - ,‘,..4 X I

. e ‘ N A . ‘ 4 -‘:‘-;.

4 G :.: toon 1nterviews rcpnuuy -2 at Later Laves, nd aho hu
been unable to give eny furtler infonmeation coneerning Adrieaas, ‘)

3

Investirsilos et 2i.nsepolis, Minnesote revaslsd thet idriense hed been m-'
piloyed by the-liogers-kedenption Bureau on August &, 193¢, but wes aot empioyed by
that corpeny after kaqy £9, 1936. 1t was leermad thnr‘mime-haﬂ been-a_free_lence
saleaney for this ooupmr and ths Bureau was unalls te sbtain hu ﬂmnrx et eny
glun time, _

1936 thet
idrienns,

Elkhart, Indiane, informad the
ce July 20, 1938 thet Adrienns's ourresst mems ie Olifford TaQques -
\Mdrience, and that ahe natdcd eith tin from Moy, 1982 masil 4prid, 193¢ as his wife
but in fect was msver married to him; thet durimg that time sha eni /Arienns tuvclt
toe‘ather in sbeut 88 ﬂ.‘tn, ehiefly in the mhm pm ot th ntlon. .

)

a
[

a
v
¥

Vi
P
.

m. 1;“1«: W Sss X1 Paso effice dnuh’od that Adxlmz. tmdor the Sexe
of Byron K lanirews was at the Lilton Motel, Xl Peso from 3pril 84 to 1Sth, 1935,
slaining tc be g represaxtetive of the Coppnado Menufacturing and the k’.e,yho,
Klostzria Cexpeny; Shat sirienns Left X1 Peso asscxmpenied by & former
cashier of the Hiltod Hoted. After Jaft £1 Penc sls Borresponded wit
various peopls st Kl Paso, and fros Sera the Kl Pagd affips edtaineld the in-
formrtian thrt she ant adriense traveled aloag the Sanadisn Border and ‘Shrough the
sastern stetes from the lest of July, 1935 uatil tbe first of September, 1926,

er office reported on Am_-.nst b, 1936 that Adrienns’'s wife, formarly
of Jonsshoro, arkansas, called at that office on June 13, 1: 3%
ant reve her nems 8 krs. B, M. Andrevs, and leter stated her correct nere was Mra.
Clifford JVpdrienne, She stated thrt her husbené hed been using the neme B. I,
indrows and slec the nems Jacque#\Clifford, She stated adrienne hed descrted rer

All b1C
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sbout two weeks Vefere that ia Deaver. ﬁo nid that ‘mu tho lstter part of

1035, adriemas puredeased g nev 1886 Wels) Ferd V<8 Oowps, besring Motor Ko. 8,

-m.azs from @ Pord q.hr Just outsids of Salt Léke Oity, Usal, and Shet She
mmo M m 8he gald Mrzom hed

lnmttpt u She Bedt ;.-n my btbies _smdu M m-u- u-u-i

® 1930 Packard Govpe, purshased ot Hateriso, Iess, af Midvals, Utad, Seauery n.

C 19m6, for a 1938 Mupu-w. Roter Ze, z.m.m‘:quuom 2988
._maumpxmu.‘w S Ed R -

e
b4 repert m W lpud o.ns
Soxte, Texas reveals that 0. 7, AMrisans, K s of: : :
is under inlietosnt La Travis Qounty, asstin, m Tor feleny Sheft of
it deing cherged Shat he defrunded and stels Tat ansusl of momey frou
- of 4ustin, Texzas, The indfstumat wes yeturued W th mu Srend Jury o
B ] as 9. 1’86 .t “‘1.. o . - ‘.."“ ..ﬂ".‘. e

4 report rendered by Speeial agent —, Dalles, Texas, iucust 27,
1630, roveals that 8. U Androwa-gnd-his-wife-registered _at_tho Maple Terrace
Apartmats, Dallae, 4pril 1Y, 1936 and depertad an the aight of June 8, 1936, swls
& dotel bill of §l47.41. adrienne b d driving the Ferd cer witk TRad nocnu Sagt
wken in Dullu. .

8o hr 1) tho tuc is tl.o ﬂ:m«- cuy offies roflects, Ro preeou, uﬂw
Foderul or Stats, (s cutstandirg fer ddrisums, with the exesption ef the warrant
fesucd for hinx st Austin, Texes. Bowever, it is urged that you forwerd Adrienns'
fingerprints, photographk end eexplets feseription $o the Bureau imwmdlictely, es
it may doevelop be is wanted et cther plases wmmder ethsr nemes,

Fer your information, this ease §s Bov pending in the follswing offiocdss

- t. Paud, Datrolt, Iudfesajolis, Little Resk, Cmsha, Selt Leke City, Dezver, Saz
- dstonfe asd Rl Peso,

um nm..ur.
Spesisl Agent i Charge,

00 “Buresw.”
Saa 4Antoaio
8\, Pen)
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- THIS IS FBI DEPT OF JUSTICE CELOT 0711
INITIALS PLS

(rrbx EL PASO TEXAS 9-15-36 1-33 PX @
USAC CHARLOTTE

PHONE. GEORGE KELLY BARNES_ET AL KIDNAPING. CORRECT MOTOR

NUMEER OF CAR IS _TWO TWO ‘FIVE FIVE THREE TWO EIGHT. SUBJECT ADRIENNE
AND HAVE TRAVELED EXTENSIVELY TOGETHER SINCE LEAVIN

TL PASO. OTE FFOM DALLAS TEXAS, MARQUETTE, ST IGNACE AND
DETROIT MICHIGAN, NIAGARA FALLS, NEW YORK, NIAGARA ONTARIO, CENTRAL
CITY PENNA, RICHMOND VIRGINIA, ANDFWINSTON SALEM NORTH CAROLINA TO
FRIENDS AND RELATIVES THIS DISTRICT RCLATING THEIR TRAVELS. W S T A
ANGLE IS OF SECONDARY IMPORTANCE TO LOCATING.AND_QUESTIONING-OF———
ADRTENNE~AS~TO PURCHASE OF URSCHEL RANSOM MONEY. I URGE VIGOROUS
AND CONTINUED ACTION AS BUREAU IS PRESSING MATTER AND HAS INSTRUCTED
; THAT ALL OFFICES RECEIVING LEADS GIVE THEM PREFERRED ATTENTION. IF
Y LOCAT®D ADVISE ME BY WIRE AND CONTACT MR TAMM OR MCINTIRE AT BUREAU
X FOR INSTRUCTIONS RELATIVE INTERROGATION. CXLAHOMA CITY ORIGIN.

SRS COLVIN

N ENC

\ 1 FBI CHARLOTTE g

et AN =Ya

‘ INDEXED . ,
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‘ / _previous to June, 1936, now residing laJolles,
. Calif,, witn .* s, A4
rienns furnished further information eoncerns

. SN

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Tms::;t-:lomcnuﬂ:oxr OKLAROMA CITY, OKLAHOMA FILE NO. 7«7
REPORT MADEAT - oo | parRwHDM MADE -..| FERIODFOR .
wong oy | WHICHMADE IS
nonvar, colmdo aE )-16-?6 9-10-36 I

| GRORGE KELLY BARNES with auma? u n.-
CEARLES F.OURSCHEL - Tietim - .

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: Brs. Co Jo Adrienne, dins banvor; dolob.
) " advises with whom she _
and her husband resided in Denver, Colos, ==

ing her husband, €. J. Adriemns, indicating . ' AR
his femilierity with the oity of Detroit, v

Mich,, and possibility he may now be employ-

ed as a salesman for the Sun Rey. Battery Co.

or the U, S, Silver Co., addresses National

Bldg., Detroit. Mrs, Adrienne’ ‘has no rurther

{nformation relative to her hushand'a ‘wheree

FLIRRLGrs LM AR L ¢
A LS SArCs SRR AT

o —

abouts, ORI L =

’.
» L s
-

P. T 1."

.?
Report of Special Agent in Cherge R. D rOWR \bonver, 0010.,
8=5«36; report of Special Agent ahoma City, }
Okla., 7-2E8-38; report of Special Agent Milwaue .
%\_ kee, Wisc,, 6-14-36; report of Spscial Agent Vel Zimmer, Salt

S Leke City, Utah, 8-13=38; letter from St. Louis Office to Ok-
lahoms City Office, 8«25«36; report of Special Agent
Rl Paso, Tex,, 9-3-36; and telegrem from Charlotte
ce to Denver Office, 8=14=36, ' |

7 oemas: - M GIC

- lﬁ's. Ce Je .Ldrienne'. who is préu:l'fiy using thes name o aws ‘and
_ who {8 oyod es a domestic at the hame of

N7, 7 57— R T R
C .
7 I//‘ - D% T keeat .
COPIZS OF THIS REPORT V] - ' L v

3 « Bureasn ) :’\B‘O &' . . v

2 - Oklahome City ) A < —

2 - Los Angeles (E:nc:)\a\:‘;L ‘M&\\Vq e . .

1 - Milweukee w R

1 - El paso 2 = Detroit % ﬁ\v7’

1l - Charlotte 2 = Denver

U. 5. COVENRRINT PRINTING CFFICE =304 ~
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Street, Denver, colorado, us asein 1ntervieud on Septembgr 1.0, 1936, e

et M V."\N NS
e miem. adviset ahe Hud Foceived no Turther mqmua'i‘rnm

©7 7 ome eencorun; ths ‘pressnt ‘Whereabouts of her husband; “Ghe mronnd :
‘her opinion of her husband in very ‘bitter lenguage £or l.uving ber: nu.nd-- S

ed at Denvers sho elso again ‘Inbrmed ‘she would assist in any way POse - \ s
sidle in locating him but believed her information would be of little

~ value as she has known him such a short period of time and since he was - -
alwaeys secretive es to his past life with few exceptions. ' B

K A Mrs. Adrienne informed that pparted rroxn Denver
R end 1§ now residing with a friend, .2t La Jolle, Ca-
: ie. Bhe informed she does no act address but
| ssad the belief could be located easily through

; For the information of the Los Angeles orticem

: resided with Mr, and Mrs., Adrienne at Denver Yor approx oly 4

onths previous to June of 1936, at which time -::nd Mre Adrien-
ne wore associated in business together. Adrienne was known to the

Barrs as Byron Lﬁ.?Andreu. For the further informetion of the los Ange-
les_Office, attempt-is-being-made-to-lofate-Ci—JiAdrienne—alias Andrews

TTTERY due to his statements to various pepsohs in the past thet he at one time
e v ATy purchased quantities of the Urschelffensom money at & price considerably
below the value of this money. ’

The Bureau has instructed in a letter dated August 4, 1936, that this
matter receive expeditious attention dy all field offices. Mrs., Adrien-
ne married C. J. Adrienne at Jonesboro, Arkansas, in 1934, and has tra-
veled with him extensively until JYune of 1936, when he deserted her at
Denver, Colorado, Mrs. Adrienne was residing with her husband et Mem-

B phis, Tennessee, shortly after their marriege, at which time Adrienne
ST is alleged to have made statements to certain persons, including n”
LR ﬁ of Mamphis, Tennessee, thet he had & quantity of money whic

S could not touch®, Mrs. Adrienne claims she hed no knowledge Adrien-
ne had money of this description, and although she feels very bitserly ____ _ . ___ .
towards her husband, she statos ahe is not of the epinion her husband
had anch moneys .

Mrs. .Ldrionno was quutionod further .concerni ‘thé 'do.t'uh'éf‘hor nre '
with C. J. Adrienne. Mrs: Adrienne udnaedbtold her she

Al bIC
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reoaived an oxpren ahlpant which was alloged.l.y sent:py _Adrienne from .
' Fond &u Lac, Wisconsin or.about July 6, 1936, cnd that the nanvar
Polics questioned *&onmning thia shipment, ~Howsver, ‘ske was
nnable to furnish any details concerning same and- montodﬂ
de intarvierea at La Iolla, Calitbrnia. rosarding the raoaip ]
shipment, )

Mrs, Adrienne alsoc informed thet prior to purchaae by her husband of
~ the 1936 Delure V-8 Coupe, Motor #2855328, at Salt Lake City, he owne
ed @ 1930 Packard Coupe, which he purchaeod at ﬂaterloo, Iowa, .

¢ =t

Mrs. Adrienne was also gqugsfioned as to whether or not her’ husband had
ever been smployed by th bey Blectric Manufacturing compeny of Bar-
tonville, Illinois. SHe ‘stated she 41d not believe her husband was
ever employed by this company but recalls he applied for a position
with them, at which time they were residing at apartment 414 Park Lane
Hotel, Denver.

She was questioned as to whether or not her husbend ever gradusted from
the University of Wisconsin, She statdd in answer to thie inquiry she
believes her husband was graduated from some midwestern university medi-

cal"college;, but-he-hes-claimed-on-numerous-occesions_graduation from_
80 many colleges, she iz unable to determine from which one he actual-
ly received his degree in medicine. SHe sdvised he appears to be very
femilier with medical terms and hes, on occasions, prescribed for
friends who were ill in en expert menner.

o Tmmmon
R !
. o

4}9ﬁg’was also questioned es to whether or not he was employed by the

Mills Novelty Company of Chicago (@& slot machine company). She steted
she is rether certain he was employed by this company several years
ago es he has mentioned owning slot machinee at one time, She further
stated he also has told her on & number of occasions he was & member
of & missionary expedition to the Orient prior to théir marrisge for
two or three years,

Mrs. Adrienns informed she had never doubted her husband previous to
June of this year, but now recalls pumerous instances which now indi-
-cate to her her husband often lived with other women at the time he

was supposedly livtng with her.; :

Concerning organizations with which her husband ﬁigﬁt'be connected,
she informed she does not believe he any insurance policies; thet
at one time he was connected with-theySun Ray Battery Compeny, Netionsl

Al BTe
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Building, Detroit; that this same .18 al8s0 knolm a8 th nited
... States Silver Company; -thet a ru- own, is con—
nected with these two 1n¢n:trlu. rnndod a8 being a -

.very clever confidence’ mxho ehou.ld be approachef .« ‘great cantion
in making inquiries eoncorning her huaband. She brended ‘the above two -

campanies as probably bearing very unfavorable reputetionss She stgted

she believed her husband, if now traveling for ome of the two above nem-
ed concoerns, is probably now heasded for Plorida, as he usually attempts
to spend a greet deal of his time during the winter months in southern
states, especially Georgia and Floride.

She was again questioned conoernﬁng any releatives her husband might
have and steted she believes if her husband has relatives, they are une
doubtedly located in Detroit, Michigan,

For the information of the Detroit orncd, Mrs, Adrienne previously ad-
vised her husband once told her ke has a brother, a#
who was formerly a police surgeon in Detroit; that he, himw

gelf, hed practiced medicine in Detroit approximately 12 yeers ego;
that Adrienne's essociate was sent to a penitentiary for abortion and
that he, C. J. Adrienne, lost his license to practice medicine, el-

though_he_was_not_prosecuted,

[ N

the Cansdien Government in November, 1938,

Mrs. Adrienne agein stated she would immediately advise the writer
should she obtain any information whatsoever which would indicete her
husband*s whereabouts but doubted he would egain communicate with her,
It 1s the writerts opinion she will cooperate in every possible way,.

UNDEVELOPED LEADS:

THE 10S ANGELES OFFICE: At LaJolle, California, will locate end inter-
view% through a who is epparently
well known & olla, e interviewed for any further
information she is able concerning C, J. Adrienne, and for the
assistance of the nt co ng this interview, a oopy of the report
of Speciel Agent ﬂouahmu City, Oklahoms, ‘dated July 82,

19368, is being forwarded herewith, It {s requested that this report be

Al b1e

Ldrienne also informed his wife that he, at one time, served in theV »



rotnrnod to the Danver otﬂ.eo af'ter it hu urnd 1ta puryou. 1‘3- )

» o,
" ~_,|‘ -.__fr_l- .

.?lhould uao be 'utarviond relauvo to rocoiﬂng ‘an oiprau ;
- paoc e containing some 'of her hnsband'e ‘clothes on or abont July 8, ;

19368, via Rul'ay :xpreu Agency &t Denvar, colorado, from Fond dnno.“_
Wisconsine 411 information concerning this shipment should be dtained

from her, including any express ticket she may have obtained showing
description of thie shipment, .

THE DETROIT OFFICE: At Detroit, Michigan, will dotermins u-
ﬁgnducta business firms known es the Sun Rey Bettery Company or
e United States Silver Company in the Nationel Building, Detroit.
Mrs. Adrienne has indicated these two firms do not have good dbusiness
reputations, and that is probabdbly a confidence man; will

attempt to obtain information ough this source as to whether or

not C. J. Adrienne is presently or has been employed es a salesman for
these two concerns,

Will also attempt to determine if Adrienne ever practiced medicine in
the city of Detroit,s It is eslleged he practiced in that city epproxi-
metely 12 yeers ego and his pertrer, name unknown, wes sent to the

Michigen State Penitentiary on an abortion charge. Mrs. Adrienne hes

also informed Adrienne is elleged to have a drother, e
who is presently & physician in Detroit., Should

be located, he should be éiscreetly interviews

e present whereebouts of C, J. Adrienne and as much mrormation as
poBsible concerning his femily history.

THE DENVER OFFICE: At Denver, Colorado, will keep in closetontact

with Mrs, C ho is known e&s Mrs. Andrews at the hame of
telephone York 2198, for informa-
tion she may receive concerning Adrienne or his associates,

.o '~ PENDING,
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Mr. Tolson......
’ Mr. Beughmas ..

JOHN EDGAR HOOVER

Lo DIRECTOR w’\(/ b ' 7

. Mr. - eaome
E"T‘. Federal Baweaun of Zlnpemigatiuu m,?.;‘;__*

. Mr. Dawsey o..__..

Hnited States Brpartment of Justice & Mr. g,:."..-._.

Mr. Foxworth . ...

Hushington, B. @. Mr. Glavia .

Mr. Harbo

—cecceons

September 14, 1936.

Time - 5:20 P.M.

MEMORANDUM FOR_THE DIRECTOR
\ Re: Urschel Kidnaping Case.

SAC Lowdon telephoned me, from the Charlotte Office

reference to the activities of £. J.fAdrienne in the above entitled

- case., He gaid they have recefved informaetion to the effect that this
man 18 going to call at thé ert E. Lee Hotel in Winsfton-Salem,
North Carolina for an air mail, speé¢ial delivery letter asddressed to

his wife by his wife's mother in El Paso, Texas. Mr. Lowdon said that

one of his Agente is up there, and has made inquiries at the Robert E.

4 / Lee Hotel, where he found that Adrienne has not called as yet for the
T letter, and that the letter hes not as yet arrived. He is conducting
. %‘ a survelllance of the situation there.

Mr. Lowdon said that he was calling to find ocut what the
Bureau's desires are in the event this man is taken into custody.
O I told Mr. Lowdon that there is'no procees outstanding for this men;
- : that the only information we have in the matter is from an underwpr

N source to the effect that this man had a quantity of the Urschel¥ransom
o & i money; that this tip was received about two years ago, and since that -

: time, we have been trying to find Adrienne for questioning. Since there

is no process out for Adriemne, I told Mr. Lowdon there is little we can

do tut confront him with the allegation that he has this ransom money.

Of course, he is eaid to be traveling with a woman not his wife, and they
are traveling under an essumed name. The letter which he 1s looking for

is addressed to an alias. These circumstences can, of course, be used in
the cuestionirg of him.

Mr. Lowdon suggested that possibly we could get the local
police at Winston—-Salem to make the errest of this man for us on a charge
} of 1llegal cohabitation, or something of that kind, and then we could
question him at length without being subject to false arrest, etc. I
told Mr. Lowdon that if this cen be worked out, it would certainly be very

* . ot
desireble RECORDED & Wokxep 7-/ /G w I )'.\

I pointed out to Mr. Lowdon that they‘should be very careful
their handling of this man, because other than this one rumor, the man is
not a criminal, except, of course, for his present activities with this woman.

. Respectfully,
‘c. a :' " {:\ M
- e - R EW rd -

E‘ A. TM. o T -

P
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JOHN EOGAR HOOVER d \ . Mr. Tolson .. ........
. N d
DIRECTOR . :

Mr. Bavghman ......

e EAT’ Mr. Clege............
Federal Bureau of Inuestigation Mr. Cofiey ...........

. ’ ’ Mr. Lawsey .........

Hnited States Bepartment of Justice - EI TS S

AMr. Feycorth.......

ﬁasl;ingmn, . . Mr. Clavit uveeenen..

Mr. Cards .......e.
September 15’ 19360 Mr. Josepb ..........

Mr. Lester ...........
Mr. Nicbols..........

me - 43 25 - Po"o

MEMORANDUM FOR THE DIRECTOR N

Ret TUrschel Kidnaping Case.

J. SAC Lowdon telephoned me from the Charlotte Office to
75’ C. J Adrienne has just beea teken into custody at Winston-Salem;
=/ “CurslindT  He Said that, this men was registered in at the Carolina Inn
under the neme of B. J Adems, and there was a letter in the Post Office
Y ~ ewalting him addressed Dr. and lrs. Byron M*’And.rews, frmn*
" of Ballenger, Texas. Thé létter “#hich Adrienns was supnose receive at
the Robert E. Lee Hotel in Winston-Salem has not been received. Agent
”f the Charlotte Office and one of the local officers trailed this
ST A ' o the Post Office, and there took him into custody. He says that his
e name 1s Ancrews, but that he just happened to register in at the hotel
e under the name of Adems. He admits transporting the woman with whom he
' is 1iving in interstate commerce, and the woman sdmits that his right name
is Adrienne. Botnh of them are at the police stetion at this time - being
held sepzrately for investigation until their records are received from
——m the Bureau of Investigation in Weshington;according to the police records.

B\

Mr. McIntire then ‘alked, with Mr. Lowdon and outlined to bim in
SR brief tre lines and general background of thls man along which he should be .
T questioned, suggesting to Mr. Lowdon that he get in touch with the Oklahoma
& City Office, since the files of that office undoubtedly contain detailed
inforaetion relative to the activities of this psrson, and the places where
he is wanted. Mr. McIntire pointed out that while this man is wanted in
varlous perts of the country for more or less minor € fenses, what we want
to do is to get some Federal cherge on him so that he might be held during
NECT extensive questioning by us relative to his statement that he hed purchased
N S quantities of the Urschel ransox money at a price far below the par value of
e thet money. Conseruently, a case of violation of the White Slave Traffic Act
should be made azeinst this men if possible, and he should be immediately end
_xigorously questioned relative to the ransom money angle. It was further ___ _._
suggested that the Oklahoma City and El Paso Offices be requested to advise thos
local authorities who are interested in the arrest of this man that he is in
custody, since they would undoubtedly appreciate being sdvised of this fact.

Mr. Lovdon will keep the Bureaun advlised of the results of the interro-

gation of this man. i b
R.;Ccnzglfespectfully, _/;/\...: - l v J
A . .
Doe -

PO O
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N e MOOVER d~oecal Bureau of Investigatics - _ .
. .'s . . &. Pepartment of Justice

' &ashington, B. &.

Soptemher 29, 1935,

The following is a transcript of the record, including the most recently reported data, as shown in the ﬁl
the Federal Bureau of Investigation concermng our number \

E FB1-226280 . EL - N‘vv\re/u \
5 Bureau File #7-115 \ ?
g ) J. E. Hoover, Dire¢ &
'_I,":-
.r. ogclgﬁ:;:?:g:n Name and Number Ageeg::&;r Charge Disposition \
30, Des Foines, Jaccues Gnrhardt, =6-29 yio, ‘ec. 215,
Towa $2167 ¥.3.C.C.
SCG, Chariton, Jowa  J. . Serherdt, Z=14-80 forrery
Tee 139
U % SC, ¥irksville, Yo, Jacoues Gohrard,  inouiry b
-—:i\ o= 3.5-30 S
FD Indm'napolis\ ack 3. J8rard 4-23.31 1 By
“» ? ’ IRt T— A 2z By
Ind, J19856 I %
. St. Parm, aganes 7, Gerhard, 7-1’7-51 {esuins a4 frsud Q0 iars, 31, fin \
Creencastle, Ind, 153940 eLhe(:k 4nd 310.51 ccsts g
B D, Joreshoro, arv. (, I. Clifcfoxd, 4-9-34 false praotensos jent. to Clay ¢
- Go. Ark. [
FD, Yinston-Salen, « J. Adrisnnz, 9-.15-36 not..given
W o 115425
Pp, Winelea-Selem, e« Je Adrienrs, 94-15-36 inv, In custcdy of
T'e Ce 15425 Qopt. of
Justfco agentis
{cC ¥, ¥YC, NY.)
§ COHUBIGATION} SEiiud
* Mart Y. Zimarman, f4-, arr. ¥} WYC, MY., 2-22-24,
" SEP29 », 3C, Indtanapolip, 1632, inv; rel,
n nrt, 315428)
- feorps “'nghireton Vigrorren, {eh-, 2ct ~{eand
Feooir Breinaor g ‘\ i . = _
U s, oerinvve) se. from 7Y, MYD, MY.| 21634, atify ID
Pettted C479-38,

*Represents notations snsupported by fingerprints in FBI files.

Wnum plense supply dispositions Lo this Buresu in any of the foregoing cases where they do not appear

\
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‘ x HoovER C} /i"} al Bureau of Enb‘w@: .s) Form @,
S Wnitev Htates Pepartment of Fusnuce

Washington, B. €. Copteaber B1, 103C,

The following is a transcript of the record, including the most recently reporied data, as shown in the files of
the Federal Bureau of Investigation concerning our number .

Burea.u ?no #7-115-1844

b - d . E. Ho&vﬁn, Dwdor o
s ogmpmuzoner | ik oo wowors 3R en| 7 omimor AT swmrosmion-
T By, Lws raines, Jaoques Gertandt, | 8~G=89 | wios Geo. TG, |
Tova, gmer | e B CoCe
. Chnrito:.. Iowa. .‘;;;:. Germerds, | B=14e25 | forgery
5“; ﬂ.mm Noe | Jacques Gebewrd, | Inquiry | - R IS
‘:;A‘--":;. A . ; . ;‘Q_ . i 7“ . . . .-_.‘., . . .-‘.
'h!imoln. J;o& J, Gerard, ¢~25=51 | vagremsy ‘
m& noo6E
EY) Gpgonensiie, indd Jeorivny e carbard, Tel7esl fssutiy e freud 9C derp, f1 fine
walis ohesl an? (1Ge3i coste
¥y donsstoro, Ark, s. Jde Clifford, 4=0=84 falss preteases st to Clay Cue
e, Sinston-Gelen, | €o Jo Mricace, B=15=38 | not given
.‘_ ’I.r UAIL .
Oc-~,. hovw YOI"&.HO_Yo .
. | 6e0e e Zimmeraan, [ie—,
d

' e, dirimmt; K tnsrdl
a g [ | -
) iaf, reos, fron gg New York,
(Prints receive! £416=5¢),
T o S v | WANTED BY BURBAU, |
. « | Charles Fes Urschel fms Sy
) cat .
do 0" AHOH“’ suw #7a1 errvidgin sl

Char o. - $.°Ce SRR
Bu, o '
Cit§%‘§k3d.1 36

BI.I.!‘GA\XV/

JICTING T HTRE T XTI
V. 5. BEFIRYWENY 10 Jusnes

* Represents notations unsupparted by fingerprints in FBI files,

For completion of our records, please supply dispositions to this Bureau in any of the foregoing cases where they do not appear.
ars T—2157



% Cur Pilz ‘PINS25L70 ’.:pt@er 2%, 1936, -
Pace ' ] ,J Yorm &
~. -« N .
CONTRIBUTOR . . .
. “FINGERPRINTS NAME AND NUMBER ARRESTEDOR CHARGE DISPOSITION W

-~

(CC Ruracu CGffice,
Charlo‘;-‘.e, " 3.)

{CC Burczv Cffice,
Oxla, City, Okla,]

(¢¢ Burseau) /

ANT2D [ IrITAU,
in which Cherlses ¥
Buresu Office, Ckl
" therefram 4-25-36
Totitied 9-29-36,

-ttt

of the Purest unlos

Urschel whs kidpened,
hona City,

meis cage $s emterdd in 3inale Finzerorint filea

P K‘&sz. )

s Or, C. J} Adrienne, in case

oklﬂo. 'per inf, roc}
Ruresu Tifls §7-115-1644,

Yotify

Raprescots potations unsupported by fingerprints in FBI files.

For completion of our records, plezse supply dispositions to this Burezu in any of the foregoing cases where they do not appear.
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‘ Form No. 1

THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT Oklehoma City, Oklahoma Fieno. 7-34 -

- RIPORT MADK AT DATE WHEN MADE mmc:m‘ REPORT MADE BY

\ .h s cleveland Ohio . 9-'19:36 ‘ “:4 _9‘-9,]_.9-36? — ) )
FHE ““‘cmogcx KELLY 1 annnzs with aiiasea-_f';“ “Eigiij cu~u="n°-gu= e -1
b R Charles F.{"Urschel Victi.m : '_ R ER i

R synofsis OF FACTS: Nokfirschner or family of similar neme N

R ! known to have operated clothing : . T A
il ) ) - store or resided in St. Marys, o B
A £ : Ohio. o : .
e ’/’ " -RUGC - I . : af
FLTeny 1. L

it T REFERENCES Report of Speciel Agen? dated at

Indianapolis, Indiana, July , 1936; and
Circular letter to all field offices from AH
; Oklehoma_City_dated September 16, 1936.
.: ¢ a f b{]-g—_

[

"7 *|{  DETAILS: W Postmaster at St. Marys, Ohio,

E . ’ aavls e only Kirachner he had known in town

was @ach Kirchner, now deceased, who hed been a widower for over ten

yeprs and e resident of the town for at least twenty years. He stated

that this individuel hed never operated a clothing store. He stated that
;- from 1932 to 1934 he had been mayor of St. Marys end in such capacity hed
" kxpown all the business men there dbut hed no recollection of any family with
o e name similer to Kirschner, He searched the post office records for the
el past ten years with negative results.
who has charge of the City Directory and is _
e post ofﬁce, atated that he had’ lived 1n St. Marys ‘-“j"

resentl
P v ey,

. DO NOT WRITE IN THESE GPACES - *

(7 ST 17 IZLf ] 9/... sé_p‘zalga%-

. coeies oF THIS RIEPORT / v . - - PRIV

:3 - Bureau . . . . g}" ,/_,=‘ Sy

2 - Oklahoma City S : —T—
2 - Cleveland - S /
{F/

U, 5. GOVIRRRINY PRINT(RG OPFICE T1—2034



7-34

all his life, was acquainted with all- tha 1nhab1tants and gnd not re- 5-3-“ TR

‘cell -any residents with a'm ‘gimilay o;cqpt ‘the - 2

- 88 stated that
no bne '1n the

4 ";
S .
~

Chtef of PoiiéMstéted that he aid nofc'know o
any family by a name s ar to Kirschner that ran a clothing stori

in the town of St. Marys and that po one in his femily was nemed

In view.of the receipt of reference circular letter, reporting
the apprehension of CLIFFORD J XADRIENNE no leads are necessary and
this matter is, therefore, being ™ < ,

- REFERRED UPON COMPLETION TO THE OFFICE OF .ORIGIN -

Al biC

-2~



FEDERAL BUREA!] OF INVESTIGATION

Form No. 1

T caseoriaiaTEpar  OKLAHQMA CITY, OKLAHDMA FLeno. 7e23
RIPORT MADE AT DATE WHEN MADE PERIOD FOR REPORT MADE BY
WHICH MADE .
WA, NRERASCA - | O/80/%6 - -o/;-ms . | A
GEORGE m.rx%mus, with um. ot .1. T R A
r(\ omm.:s ? URCHEL = uou-. e e TR S KITHAPING
L () 3-
: BSYNOEIS OF FACTS: CeJ Jadriemne purchased 1’50 P.ohuﬁ car
% - at Waterloo,Ia,,11/7/3¢, Vendor's
Iy > . o file disclosed 1ittle information of
. & value in loocating him and investigation
L ) discontinusd upon mt!rieauon that he
SR ’,r‘.’/; has been located, . Y
SR T «BelsCoe D
L' .3 Y | EESNRENCR:  Report of Spesisl Agent —sm,e/ems
otttz B [? and lstter from Office of Origin dated 9/16/36.
LAY ¥ DETRILS: At Waterloo, Ioma

Utility Finance any, 170 West Park St.,
: “produced“b flected that CiJfidrienne then residing-at———
s -' ' Walnut Co dpartments, Waterloo, on November s oontracted to

hase a 1930(Packard Coupe Motor 68 from ThefRepass Mptor Co,, upon
,tl. payments end oompleted such payments 6/19/35, e only additional ine
: tion of value {n the file was that Adrienns olaimed to carry $5000 life
surance in the Mutual Life OCompany of New York and to have purehased a
Cadillec Brougham for o in 1932 from the Greenlease Motor Campany, city not
stateds

PO L a0 Lo o

of the Welnut Oourt dpartments, East Srd
end Walnut Sts., advised that his records disclosed only that Adrienns had
occupied apartment 186 for approximately tan days prior to Norember 6, 1934,

-

the postmaster, informed that there was no
listing or forearding address upon Adrienns in his records, -

= T Aibie

A!:_':t ) . I ) ' DO NOT WRITE IN THESE GPACES )
SAT 7 1 }/5 + /742 stpaa
, = e COPIES OF THIS REPORT ! Y I
S - Burean RPN RN o
3 - Oklahoma City S
2 - Omeha ' ' T A X/
: =2 8/ |

. 8. 00VIRNNEINT PRISTIRE OFfiCE 72034
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Pelleck,Misseuri Sep,2l--—1936

| Departmsnt ef Jﬁtiéo,
washingten ? D. C. | Bl
Gentlemsn:

Please soﬁl the snmé man te my place whe was there

three er feur menths sge.I have seme mere infermatien that he would

be glad te knew,

Yery truly,

1L

- .-';.4" -

e -5 -1992 X

INDEXED Code ST K
$EP 26 183 , .,

\“ b T
B v

LTI NETI W -
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ST uns nom mrx mms. with .:u.m.
-l nu;mr.m VIOTIL,
KIDRAPING, \

Dear Sirs

- aumxmm.mmxptorm
htur dated Septembear £1, 1936, in whiah you advise
that you dssire $0 give further i{aformation scasera~ .
ing the losation of she loot eequired by!t.rnyhuq
as a resuls of his variofis arininal astivities $o the
Spetial Agsut of this Bureeu who interviewsd m I-
tine ago,

' I em furnishing shis {nfermation $o
¥r, ¥, A, Brith, Special Agent i{n Charge, Yederal
Eureau of Investigation, United States Department of

Justioce,-1816-Federnl-Reserve -Bank-Building, Eansas
City, Miseouri, in order that he might assign an Agent.

to {nterview you further iu oconnection with this matter, »

he Momt fon

Jaly 10,
th will have

I Gssive $0 thank
you furnished Spscial Agen

1936 4 {f ociroumstances y A
/*uu upon you in the pear future, otherriss,
’ ent of this Burean will di{scuss the mtser

with you,

Very truly yours,

‘Jokn Mgu- loonr. ..
‘ Dtmtc. T

uvgxmu!‘ oity. )

Al bic.
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Bo sta Z 7-é I P, g ra:) b REcevea's mumaca

g s bulL maTE CAR T
F.'.'g?'f THE INTERNATIONAL SYSTEM

EFEAALD CA B!

NG NT MESSAaL TGN T CABLE

poasr LEYTIR {andd] . 3 . ML FILED
fawie gioioanau] [RADICORAN Commercial - ¥ an America

Painme toz of ervies dasind, sharsi Cables Cablcs

—:I‘h?;&l » o loth-uaie :-u-

STANDARD TIMC

L Send the following message, subject to the terme on back hereof, which are hereby agreed to

P pilr OXLARMA CITY, OKLABCMA  1P£:80 PM

SEPTRMBER 18, 1936 | G

v g, K. LOYDOR R 2 '.
i FEDERAL BURRAU OF INVESTIGATION .
' U. S, DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE ) Ty
£34 FEDERAL BUILIING

CEAHLOTTE, FORTH CAROCLINA “

I
=ik
5

~

BVe GEORGE mu%mns WA ETAL CHAELES ¥, URSCHEL VICTIM KIDRAPING REFERENCE MY LETTER

"-_.I
4% 5

SIXTEENTE JHSTANT FILE_ALSO_REFLEGTS-FELONY- WARRANT -OUT STANDING -SALT-LAKE-CITY AGATNS®

7

A ADRIEHNE l_'OR REMOVING MORTGAGED PROPERTY FROM UTAH RELATIVE FORD COUFE
0C “Fureau v . “‘Tﬁﬂ
g:itrg?ltke City ‘ 71 S—
Denver FERMR L8 Niry of BALETICAVIGH
St 211936+ i
IR B Tl 4

Tex Etwé 16' E

S N s ¥
i, oy orve Tl RO
B e A o S
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Poat Office Box 812
 Guicago, Illinois

P AL LI TR .o L C T
SR e e e o PO . . . . o
s R .- k M R

e R SIS ST :

. e - 2 A el . - d

-[' / 8pecial Agent in Qnrgo

- Oklahoms City, Oklahoma
8 a.
ER Derr Birt Bey GEGRGE KELLY BARNES with alfdwey;
ot al; CHARLES FOURSEMEL -~ WICTIN
—— KIDNAPIEG _

_ In viev of your lettar of &%{ 16, 1926, ad
;(’f of ths location of Clifford J. snne
o there remains po further investigative work s
: district and this matter is therefore being considered
- referred upon completion to your Offioce.

Yery truly yours,

) D. U. LADD
7-26 / Special Ageat in Gharge

o
o\

& L [T L7292 T~ 75
Al BIC  momm RS SeS
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Form No. 1
THis cAsEoRIGINATED AT Oklshoma City, Oklahoma rieno. =19
REPONT MADE AT 7| oarewianwavk. | pemtooror .. ] meromTmacgev ot Tooeo oo Y

© { +WHICH MADE

veantogton, D. G | 9/Af6 | pjaas/ss | QNN - G |

™ GRORGE KELLY BARNES, with elteses - et al; - |'@Mermersio T T
CHARLES F./ URSCHEL =~ Victim ’ -7 N KIDNAPING T T e T

synopsis oF FacTs: 1nvesyigation at Richmond, Ve in effart to locate
Ly C. J/Aadrjgnne unproductive and discontinued Septe
- 16, 1936, upon receipt of advice that Adrienne was

- apprehended by Bureasu Agents at Winston-Salem, HeCe

I3

v - P e
REFERENCE: Teletype from Kl Paso Office dated 8e=25-36,
DETATLS: During the period from September 2, 1936 to September 16, 1936 con=-

_Fect-was-meintained-with_the_officials_and_desk_clerks at the John Marshall Hotel,

Richmond, Va., where it was expected]c. Jo Adrienne would call either to stay &s a
guest or to receive mail, The hotel records were earefully checked ba‘c)g until May
36, but no record was found of regisiry under the nams of Byron ﬂ.)undreua.

ch is the name under ch C. J. Adrienne is said to travelling throughout the
i0al foroce of the hote

extended the fullest a s matter and am™~
ents wer ose employees to advise the writer in the event anyone
answering C. J. Adrienne's description registered at the hotel aor called for mail.
No letters addressed to C., J. Adrienne or Byron K. Andrews, or nams epproximating
these, were received during the above mentioned periods

The various utility companies in Richmond were contacted, but no
information indicating the presence of Adrienne in Richmond was ocbtained, The lead-
ing real estate firms were aleo contacted for the purpose of ascerteining whethsr
any rentels had been made to Adrienns, without results. Various stationers and firms
selling office equipment, typewriters, et cetera, were contacted, without results. _. |-
The Richmond Times Dispatch end the Richmond News Leader were contacted for a PoSe
sible lead through _adv/ emants appearing in these newapspers which night have
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"".‘mspen placed 91_10..;q:._zn;{m. 4n connestien vith' the dpainess e

* 7 . was sald to ‘e conduoging in Hichmond, ‘N0 inforimtion Was.develeped .
. by these investigationss. “The leeding banks Teported ‘N8 actounts . TR
in the nams of Ce J Adrienne or Byron M,  indrews, and ho imforme~ < -°

ti6n of value was :obtained through the Virginia Batter. Trads As= ~ - %
soclation, the Securities Division ef the State Cerporation Com~
mission, end the Retail Merchants Asasciations ‘Informatien eone

cerning Adrienne was mot obtained from the Richmond Ghamber of .Com-

mercoe . PR .

. - On September 16, 1936 the Fashington Field Office was

: advised that Ce Jo Adrienne had been apprehended by Bureaun Agents
4n Winston-Salem, No Ce, and for that reason the investigatien at .
Richmond wes discontinued at that timee S

n N,
Ve, 8
by -, - A
- -
N
\

e PENDING =

K

- N ) ot -

.- t A . JORN
~ Y A

- N PR




R T N

ostal Telegral b re—

THL INTERNATIONAL SYSTEM Cnecx
= . . WD
Commercial an Qmerica ks
Cablcs R Cablks ramoane v

. Send the jollowing message, subject to the terms on back hereof, which are hereby agreed to
- s Danver, Colorado '
September 20, 1935
RTCEB
~ 5:15 p.m.
D. Brantley
, Federel Bureau of Investigation RE: MOLLIE 0. BERT
.. U. S. Department of Justice PERJURY

224 Federal Building

~ . Oklshoma City, Oklahoma AH viC.

< var
R MRS MOLLIE O BFRT PZRJURY CONFI IXPOR ANT HERE ADVISES (D
SRR ) PPR&SEM'LY USING NAME ﬂww LOCATED EITHIiR O4LAROA
R ITY OR SHAWNEE SO‘E GAVBLING = “ENT BETTER ADDRESS NIT

¥ - OBTAINABLE

. B OFFICIAL BUSIRE:S

i GOVI. RATE PAID
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E o Federal Brorenr of Jnirestigation
. G T B of Bt
Rlashingtan, B. . VL

September 25, 1936,

HEMORANDUK FOR MR. N

. In confirmation of telephonic advice furnished
- Kr. HcIntire, on September 17, 1936, oconcerning the
. case of Dr. C. Je\Kdrienne, Bureau file #1-115-18},,
: please be advised that on September 16, 1936 a
fingerprint card was received in the Identification
Division from the Police Department, Winston-Salem,
o North Carolina, reflecting that this individual as
.t Ce Jo Adriemns, #15425, was arrested by that Depart-

ment on September 15, 1936, charge and disposition
not given.

Respectfully,

TE £.eSaog)

‘Lo C. Schilder.
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? UNITED STATES BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Form No. 1 N
THIS cAse ORIGINATED AT Oklehoma City, Oklahoma ) FLENO. 7210

. (-] [ ‘d, a '.:A ';j ' a -
o5 *ﬂ‘lt Leke City; @ ; ) VR S
identify photogre lotte Office ;adv_iuﬁ M_p e .

(a—, © 9-16-385
5 .

REFERENCE: Report of Speeial Agent Yal C. Zimmer, Salt Lake. cisy, . o s
Otah, dated 8-13-36;  Bureau letter o Oklahima Otrice, SRR A1
dated 8-24-36. : . S

Al b‘?c;

oETARS: AT SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH.

On reoeipt of Bnmu 1ettar of referencs, with which was suhmitted

2T : exhibited the same to

Ll - p y, Uteb, who /{dentified I
i LR » e, - (3 .oz * A 4 ' A f :: » gi -

B3 LS
"

R

UNITED STATES & ' cm:cxmorr J"

e COPIER OF THIS REFORT FURNISHED TO:
"3~ Eurecu 2- Selt Leke CitgafEr |
£~ Cklehorz City % 1 JACKETED:

-Cherictie (for inf.) cog@‘o fi._\g’ "W“ Ko
1- Iittle Rock (for inf.) Qﬁpi‘ ROUTND To1 \'\»_1‘-{7

l- Sea intonio

B & FPEATRINT PUrFTIES GfPICR: Maay



RN

-'through the Peeitic rinpnee commen .ot: 61ty. Iheh., Photographe
‘of Adrienne were also ‘axhibited to Ausrbach Department -
Store, ‘who advised that he ocould no 1 entirythef _ea being the men. he s
knew as Mhrk c. Andrewe. 5T- Yoo o o

S

On September 18, 1936 e telegram wae reoeived from the
Charlotte Office in oonnection with 8 White Slave Trarrio Act case, in
- which C. J. Adrienne, elias Byron bldrews, alies B. J,/Adems, was the :
; subject, advising that Adrienne waf’being held et Winston'ﬁ-Iem, North o ¥
: Carolina, for queetioning in the instant case, and was found to be in -
possession of 1936fFord Coupe, Motor 18-2255328, bearing 1936 Uteh 1li-
cense 59-384. THe Tharlotte Office requested thet it be edvieed whether
the instant car was stolen. : g :

~

Ineamch as the information pertaining to the car mentioned
in the wire from the Cherlotte Office bhas been sSecured and reported in the
reference report of this agent, the Charlotte Office was immedictely &ad-
vised by telegraph that such cer hed been purchesed by Adrienne from the
williem Tetty iotor Compeny et llidvele, Utenr, on Jenusry 11, 193C, &nc
Tirerced thrcuzh_the Pacific _Finence Compeny of-Selt-Leke-City,—Uteh;
also that 1935 Uteh license 59-384 hed been issued to Adrienne for such
car, and that Adrienne had defeulted after meking two payments to the Pa-
cific Finence. Company. ;j a; L

Inaamuch ee Ad loceted, it is believed un-

neceasery to,intervie
who wes reported to have usiness location of

sdrieane. 4 stop notice pleced against the car purchesed by Adrienne fromw
the Petty Motor Company with the Pacific Finance Compeny has been removed.

REFERRED UPON CQMPLETION TO OFFICE OF ORIGINM

A Blc




Form No. 1
THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT

Cklehoma City, Oklshoma

R TR TSI X ey

REPORT MADE AT

tmm.om, n.c. .:::‘.=. .f

nntwm: Armmm

1 WHIOM MADE A
-o/w/ss

e

CHARLES F

T -
m m.u Bmms m;h aliases, ‘BT n., S
Punsoam. Vietim. :

G --"_ q

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS:

C. Jharipnne, upon re-interview, dsclined _
to furnish additional information relative

to his past life and ectivities, Adriemne .. = . . )
insists that*fumiahod information” . ..l il
:rgative to bis eged possession of Urachel . o G s

om money, in order to cause him trouble. k
because of his refusel to leave his wife end .
accompany her to Miemi da, in Decmmber,
1934, Bureasu advises Adriennet's
traveling compsnion, has no prior kmown criminal
record; Adrienne's criminal record set forth.

REFZRENCE:

)

R.U.C.

~ -

Letter from Oklahoma City Orﬁce, datad September 16.
1936; report of Special Agent—in Cherge R. D, Brown,

dated at Denver, Colorado, September 16, 1936; report of
Speciel Agent# dated at Cherlotte, North
Carolina, September 17, .

Agent re-interviewed C, J, ADRIERNNE at the County Jeil,

-

S | (7?3 I

AT GREKNSBORO, N.Cs

where he is preseatly confined awaiting presentment of the White Slave — — -
Traffic Act cherge against him to a Pederal Grend Jury., Adrienns was - .

~

3R A SR A § v
PRY

N)_L -4 : . . N
APPROVED AND . Y ! " SPECIAL AGONT ; =
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informed by Agent that a complete investigation of his prior activities

was being conducted by the Bureau throughout the United States, and that

it was suggested -that he ‘cooperate in this matter by fully d.i.acnaaing his S
" past life end activities;  Adrienns declinsd .to 30 #0; stating that he had "« -

Povesled all that he had intended to; and that he could not help himself L

by discussing his life any further, .. When he was askod whether he was im: :- ' - -

a cortain place on a eertain dste or uornng for a partieular conoern, he -

readily edmitted the fact, and always his statements corrobarated the

information presently lcnm to this office relative to. hia past aetivities.

In connection with the Urschel matter, Adrienns 414, however,
talk freely, and again related that, as he recalled it, the remark allegedly
mede by him to was made in Memphias, Tennessee, sbout Christmas
of 1934, He stated that she had obtained a position with the Rodgers
Redemption Bureau, of Milweukee, Wisconsin,solely for .the purpose of being
near him, and at this time when they were riding together in her csr, she
psked him if he would not pey his wife about $500,00 end send her back to
her mother in Jonesboro, Arkansas, so that he could go to Miemi, Florida
with her. Adrienne stated that he would not consider such a proposition,

.-
-~
-

LA but when she refused to take "No"™ for an snswer rmed her that he
would let her know later; and that as soon as &leﬂ town for
Oklahome City, he and his wife went to Jecksonville, Florida, and he has
never—seen againi—Adrienne—stated—that-when-riding-in—the—car
s with she advised him that if she could not heve him, "he would
burn™, and ne was of the opinion that she probably referred to -the fact thet

he hed been intimate: with her at one tims or another. Adrienne again am=
phatically denied any knowledge of the Urschel ransam money,

It is to be noted that at the tims of Adrienne's apprehension,
when a search was made of his nersonel belongings, his clothes were few and
did not indicate thet he spent much money on his werdrobe, It is also noted
that the payments on the Ford cer in his possession are delinquent, and for
the most part, the money esrned by him, approximately $60,00 per week, eappears
to have been his sole source of income,

tter, dated September 17, 1936, the Bureau advised that
Winston-Selem, North Carolina P- who was errested
w Adrienne on September 15, 1936, has no known prior criminel record. _
Co T+ Adrienne, with alimses, ¥BI #£28,680, has the following
Imown criminal record, according to Bureeu letter of September 21, 1936:

80, Des Moines, Iowas, 2-6-29, as Jacques Gerhardt, #2167;
\910 Viol. Sec. 215, UQS.CQCO

P{\\ 80, Chariton, Iowa, 2-14-29, es J. W. Gerhardt, 739; forgery.

S0, Kirksville, bo., 7-3-30, as Jacques Gehrard, #~—~; Inquiry.

-2a




Pd, Indianepolis, Ind., 4-23-31, as Jack J. GSerard, #19855
Vasrencyo

Y- Groenoutle, “Ind,; " v,-’u-al,v 1 J‘acqu,es lxzerhnrd, }53940

caw' \":;:‘ ?4-“'. - (A i
. BD, J‘oneaboro, Ark.. &-9-54. .u c. J’Xﬁ.tﬁ‘orﬁ _l---'g talae
‘ protenaou; sent to. Qlay’ co.. Ark. f ha :

D, m.naton-Salem, N.C,, ©-15-36, as ¢, 7. Ldrienne, #15425°
for investigetion; turned over to UM for viol: WSTA.

*  Geo, VW, rman, fe—, arrested PD, New York, K.Y.,
-2=B2=24, charge grand larcony. .

* C. J. aAdrienne, SO, Indianapolia 1032, mgaum,
released. WANTED: A4s George Washingto
not given) per inf: rec, from PD, New York, N.Y., Notify FD,
New York, N.Y. (Prints received 2-16-34) o

* WANTED BY BUREAU; 48 Dr. C, J. Adrienne, in cese in which
Cherles F, Urachel was kidnaped, Notify Bureaun Office,
Oklahona City, Okle., per information rec. therefram
4-25-36, Bureau file #7-115-1844,

__iuung a fraut ehewk. 90-eys,: 31- Tine and §10,85 ”Bta’ _,_ -

rman (charge - -

~REFERRED UPON COMPLETION TO THEZ OFFICE OF ORIGIN=-
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GEORGE nur‘%mma, with alfas; BT AL; -
CEARLES F,ZURSCEEL - VICTIM.

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS:

s8lip of $300,00, 9=30=33, to sscount of
“ examined, Deposit consisted of
eurrency. P is in Randuriting ef teller,
qtho says be canrot recall amy details
regerding 4t. Would have remembered return of eny
ransom bills, he atates, Name of -aocrotary
noted. N

P,

REFERENCE: : Al bIC
Baport of Special Acent@ D, st Peni, . o .
3010'360 - ; .

DETAILS: ' -
#1’ The Marquette Nationel Bank
of Minneapolis, Minnsapolie, Mimnesota, produced for this Agent's inspec=

. tion the deposit slip for a $300,00 deposit t0 the account of#

dated September 30, 1933, The slip shows that the deposlV eonsiated
ourrency, and thet it eame through the cags of Teller Fumber 8,
Examiﬁﬁii of the tellera® records showed that on September S0, 1933,

hendled that caze, Hs was interviewed,

X stated that the dsposit slip wes in his hand-
sriting. Hs does not remember whethsr his seeretery .
brought in ths money for dsposit. e would ‘remember .
the {nstaree if he had returned ransom %o .or. unmud #ach .
bills with sany of the dbamk's offiecers, and for ' Teason ke is ruaoubly
aure he 414 mot, Ho remembers the ransom lists thet were isaned some

tine prior to Septamber 30, 1933.
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is mo lon employed b
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a eposite.

. NaAtT LT
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q who hed advised op September 24, 1986,
that the mame of the girl who worked for{jon Boptember 20, 1833,
had been forgotten, called the St. Paul Bureau office on Ssptember £8,

1936, to say thet he had found the name onm & statement receipt for
July, 1934, - o S . A

The girl®s name is ~é;he is a dark,
attractive woman, about twenty-five years old, sbout five foat,

five inshes im height, of medium build, and & good dresser,
and
ed most ©

ording to
who han
also furnished the inf from the 1934
Minneapolis City Directory that residence address

_ UNDEVELOPED LEAD:

was listed as er occupation-as-a stenoge————

a tailor,
there,

» i Yy
tory, dut
who lived at in 1933, #

instead of
eigns his che

The neme
this report for the reason tha
the ®e" in his surname,

is used in
without using

ST. PADL OFFICE at Mirmeapolis, Iinnn&u, will oyéi;ly :
1ntorﬂ.o" regarding this transastiom. . - R

- ..

PENDING A\ be
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FEDERAL :BUREAU ‘OF :INVESTIGATION

Porm No. 1 ' . )
THISCASEORIGINATED AT -OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLA. FLENO. g
REPORT MADE AT DATE WNEN MADE CERIOD FOR ~ EFORT MADE BY
A HICH MADE .
El Paso, Texas 9-20-36 :| 9<29-36 .| :R.:H.. Colvin L

0 ) ‘
| GEORGE KELLY BARNES, with gliaseg, matal;

Tmx " |4 OMARACTER OF CASE

CHARLES r.ounscam., Vietim, | - xImuPING

! DETAILS:

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: C. ilﬂrionn -alias B, M #Amlr-'a am*
daving been looated by :the Charlotte offiee, re

‘being mo outstanding leads .in -$he:El Paso :territery
concerning -this case, 'the matter:is e ing “referred upon
completion.

-B.‘UC CO - )

HEFERENCE: report (D c:oriotte. N. c., w517-36.

As & result of 4eletypewriter information furnished by the El Paso
office, C. J. Adrienne and _tere aepprehended et Winston Salem, North

i Carolina, by Agents of the Charlotte office, as reflected in :the report of referenco;

. T,
0
B . el LN
o ."“‘-.& e _.Am.....__.._m-__..,-_‘-._-.*‘.. : - e R
. .

There dbeing no further outstanding leads in the E1l Peso territory,
this matter is being -

REFERRED UPON COMPLETION TO THE OFFICE OF DRIGIN -

All bic
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[ 4
(Bl et / 1 //5 _12cr | 00T 193
or'rmsau-on\ o v \ .
; APTR ' camg
3 - Bureau / ‘\‘,0‘?; ' st 393‘?
2 - Oklehoma City . g‘p o ' — © -
1 - Cherlotte 3
2 =« El1 Paso 0? b“\ﬁ Q‘yj 1\.?;’ .
K v \
I3 —

9. 0.COVEISARINY PRIRTIAL OFPPFICE J—Eaa4




ey
. i
- t———— e\ mmt ed a—— —— e ———a— e —————— - s - REWY
5 -
] R
: r * ) T e - - ——
t - - -
j N IR
.- -~ :
. -

: : 4

Pl

A

)

POSTAL

17 23 GOVT COLLECT ocT1 193

"~ CX OXLAHOMACITY OXLA 1 256P
DIRECTOR FEDERAL EUREAU OF INVGN
US DEPT OF JUSTICE
4RS MOLLIFE 5*%327 YAS PERJURY WITHDREY PLEA KOT GUILTY ENTERETD
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; » Federal Bureau of Infrestigation

] .

; M. 8. Brpartment of Justice

]

: /10 ~ P. 0. Box 1276
” b Oklshome City, Oklehoma

2 October 2z, 1986

‘j’?' :.

L54' TN Director, -

Rt Federal Bureau of Investigatién,

v e Washington, D. C.

SR ATTN: IDENTIFICATION DIVISION

o Re: __Mrs Mollie 0 Bort with alisses

Pergnry

:‘s’*' Dear Sir:

B In accordance with the provisions contained in
Bureau Bulletin No. 17 dated May 15, 1936, kindly advise
this office immediately if the Identification Division

T receives any record of arrest of the following individual

R during the period of time specified below (*): /o -9 @

, NAME AND A}.\msss; YR3. MOLLIE O. BERT, with eliases:
S g Mollie 0. Fdisondfiolly Olive Edison{) Mrs. Molley Ber¥;

3(0 M. O. Edison.ly
F.B.I. or POLICE No. 19270 Okla. City Police Depertment

;’)

Y FoPoCu . R
DATE & PLACE OF SENTENCE: Okle. City, Okls., 10/1/26
SENTENCE IMPOSED: 1 yeer end 1 dsy (suspended)

PROBATION IMPOSED: 1 yeer
«  PERIOD PROBATION IN FORCE: 10.1/26 - 10/1/27.

I~/ S5 -20c=

RECORDED Very t“ﬂ

0CT 14 163

ecial Agent in Charge.

~



Form No- 1

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

MRS. £OLLIE O)(BERT with aliases. Hb;k%e 0

.Edisoz, Molly Olive)Edison, Mrs, Molle
: n

SYNOPS!IS OF FACTS:

On 10-1-36 Mollie O. Bert withdrew her plea of not
guilty previously entered and entered & ples of.nolo

. Tmn CASEORIGINATED AT (NOklghome Ci'cy, _Oklahoma » FILE NO. 74_72
REPORT MADE AT - i : /BATE WHEN WADE _' | wemcniorn | T u'n-otnuntnv A
: _ | gruenmase. 7o ; ’
Oklehona cn.y, Okla. ) f _ 10/5/55 1/56

Bert,

contendere; found guilty, sentenced 1 year 1 day,:

ij;;'_gL suspended during good behevior for e period of one yéer

from 10-1-86. Disposition sheet and probstion moti-

%jﬁ&::;" ficetion letter forw.rded to the Bureau.

:".. c.

DET2ILS: -

.

At Oklehcma City.

2+ PMollle 0. 'Bert,.with alieses, appecred before the Honoreble

Edger S. Yeught, Federsl Judge at Oklahome City, on October 1, 1926, and
withdrew her ples cof not guilty to the instant perjury cherge. She then

entered & plea. ‘of nolo contendere and wzs found guilty by Judge Yeught.
She was sentenced to a term of orne yeer and one degy in -a United Stetes
Penitentisry and the service of this sentence wes suspended during her
good behavior for the period of one yeer, deting from Oétober 1, 1936.

A disnosition sheet covering this sentence and & letter

"notifying es to the probetionary provisions of the sentence are being

forwerded to the Bureau.

CLOSED.
\ / E r"'_"_'
A e mm: DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES
{J , .”". "/ '} \:"' —— ‘( ﬁ[/ﬂ* .ﬂ,n
- COPIES OF THIS REFORT
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J/ 1l- Denver
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. FEDERAL BUREAU OF .IANVEASTIGAT ION

’1-°u'.’“sé‘;‘;‘e’ommmu OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA meno.  pog
REPORT MADKAT - DATE WHEN mz "] pemionror - - e “au-ofrrum-v . ;-,‘ . ¥
DENVER, _cox.omo 10-1-35 1@,3_-;5_6' 20 | ReiDl BROWN '
-‘@ . R : ;‘_lf. :‘-' au.lu c-maormu ST ‘1 v ' L
GEORGE KELLY BARNES with aliaaes, ot u- SR mmpmc k
CHARLES F.”URSCEEL =« Vietim .

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS:

Mrs. Adrienne unable to offer eny further
information relative to bhusband,

e RUC =

REF:NIXCE: Report cf SiC R. De Brown, Denver, dated 9-16-36, end

letter from-Oklahome City_ Oftice,_dated_Q-ls ~36.

DETATLS: . . A l l b—]C

Mrs. Ce Jo Adrienne, using the name of Mrs, Andrews, was inter-
viewed at her place of employgent, the home orm
# Denver, Colorado, end edvised she wes unable
o offer any further informetion concerning the prior activities
of her husband, or concerning his past life or family bistory.

Mrs. Adriernne advised ehe had received a letter from her husbsnd,

postmarked Winston-Salem, North Caerolina, or Greemsboro, North
Carolina, plece not exactly remembered, in which te edvised he
hed been arrested. However, she stated he failed to furnish
her with any eadditionel information concerning his trouble. - She
also steated she wants nothing more whatsosver do .to ‘with-her .
husband, and will secure & divorce at the earliest pmcticable

date. Lotter of reference from the Oklahoma City Office advises
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of the apyrehension ot Cliftorﬂ.l
on Septamber 15, 1936.» *V{H_.

In view of Adrienne B apprehension. this mattor is. being rererred upon comnletion
to the office of origin, in the absence of other undeveloped leada in this dis~ -
trict.

. , REFERRED UPON COMPLETION
o - - . - TO OFFICE OF ORIGIN.
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Frederal Burean of Investigation ) %
Hnited States Bepartutent of Justice /

P. 0. BOX 1525,
- . PITTSBURGH, PA.

September 2}, 1938

o . o :
T0 ALL PEACE OFFICERS: Re: GEORGE KTLLY BARNES, with aliases,
o et al; CHARI®S FY URSCREL -
Victim, KIDNAPING.

Gentlemen:

This-is—to-cancel-the-wanted-notice.filed_with
you under,date of August 28, 1936 for one C. J ¢4 ADRIENNE alias
TWS. aho was reported to be traveling with one

in & 1936 Ford Coupe bearing Utah license plates

pumbered 54394, as ADRIENNE has been taken into custody.

Vary truly yours,

K &4
‘R. L. SHIVERS,

Special igent in Charge.
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Hon. J. Edgar Haogver
Dept. of Justioce, -
Fashirzton, D. Cf .

t+7} Dear m-. Booveri=—Sines writing tha enclased httc a ﬂry lmldunt .'.. .
~ Atty. now {n*Nhose Who" was interviewsd, he aritlefséd mlldly your. = - . "
speech at Dallas, We have an Attornay hsre who has the m‘%

. Mens* Bible Class in the State, it was he who dsfended the ne
\ Changer" from Minneapolis, I refer 1.'0 the Kidenap ecash &n the c. F.

0. ﬁrac'h_el_ Caae.

-

-

Attorncys ia Okla, from the Gov. down to Justice of the Poople are
rottcn-to-the—core;—hundreds—of - mderers;‘msh-a’acknfr anG Be..‘k Robbers
TR arc paroled and Pardomsd nlmlt every day . ) .o ‘

Do you think this sort of deslins goos on without & "Pay offn. I don't
and I weloom en investizsation. This is oms aof your greatest hindrances.
T I wish you good stecoss 1&111 your undsrickings,

Sincer.ely, |
N " An lo'TC/
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21 :RAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

HI-R IIQO. . Dalm

GEORCE XXLLY Bmg_s_._ Weto§ Ot al.
mmxmsm (v1etm)

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS:

- Ipaemoh as Clifford J4 J*Adrienno and

'  were apprehended at Wine
ston em, North Carolime on Scptmber
15, 1936, this case is

‘B‘U.CQ i . ’
REFERENCE: Report Special A'gentmse
Oklahoma City, Oklehome, date .

DETAILS:

Inagmuch as e memorandum was received—from-the-Oklahoma——

City Buresu Of ptember 16, 1936, advising that Clifford J.
Adrienne um his woman companion, were taken into custody
by Bureau Ag -Salem, ‘North Carolina, on September 15, 1936,
this cese is

REFERRED UPON COMPLETION TO OFFICE OF ORIGIN.
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: ' 722 ¥idlond Savings Bldgz.
Denver, Colorado
Cetober 8, 1928

./,' -.‘

T ot e

,Spocinl Agent in chorco, AT
Oklahona Clty. Okl.honn\ L ' _
. e i ;- :\; . s
'“OK m|s, HO K o*m'r Ilth nliuu- e D
Mollie OJ Edison, ‘%plly Olive - R
£dison, s. MolleyR3ert, M, 0.
\\ _ "\ Edison. - S x :
ER yOTY . ) .

On October 8, 1936, the writer received s telephons
esll fr loca)l Denver attorney amd @ oo~
ver Zureau Office, who advised that s Mrs.
111iemson hed éalled at his office apd had furnished

some info he delieved would be of interest to the
Buresu. ccompanied Kre. Margeret Williamson to
the Lenv ‘ureeu Office, where she was interviewed dy the

writer. fubsequent to the arrivel of Yrs. %“illiom»on an

:7)

"advise‘d_}he writer by telephone that Vrs.
Yurperet ¥illiem=on bears a very good reputstion in Uepver end  — —————

her information shoild be relfed upoc.

4
-

¥rs. filliemson advised her meiden mame was }Jar&aret

3 _purgeou that she is using her maiden nams -at the present time,
her husbend being dead. She is presently sT5i-—7ed .as & house-
keeper for & wealthy femily reeiding st 2009 East 7th Avenue,
Denver. She is epproximately £ifty years of age. Ehe pgives the
sppearunce of being prodbabdly of Denish descent and her genersl
demeenor and sttitude gave the writer the impression of being

trustworthy.

' _ brs. ¥illiszeon nee Spurgeon stated that adbout Msrch 1,
1926 ehe answered sn ed in the Denver Post and es e result wes
exployed by ¥rs. Lollie O. Bart ss housekeeper st her home,
which wae then at 744 Detroit Street, Denver. She stated Mre.
Bert was en unususlly fine amployer, being oconsiderate spd very

' democratic with dosestic help. She stated that due to the atti- . .
tude of Xrs. Bert, Nrs. Bert often chatted with her soneerning - :"11F
subjects of interest during her evenings at home. She stated ’ :
that for eome time prior to about March, 1836, Krs. Bert eppeared
to be somexhat unessy and melancholy; thzt the evenin> of the dste .

;:",-,v):p\.}{- ’ ?/'.. / g.é—‘f QGC:Z.-
Mibie ocrighes re>




theylenver Fost pricied an erticle regariing the denial of 8p-
peal by Attorney BerXssks b the United States Circuit Court of
Appesls at Denver, coloudo krs. Bert came home end asked her,
Mrs, ¥11liemaon, lf cho had read the artiole in the Denvar Post
conserning her.  JNrs.- Iiuimon stated she informed Mrs. Bert

‘she had read the article and then esked XNrs. Bert, "Did you get::

sny of that money, Sollie?" . Mrs.: 2illiamson stated that Mre. S
Bert replied, “Yes, Iargarot I got £2,000 of 1t and I guesa Bea .

got $8,000 or $10,000. ' I wish I had never touched “the damn sttt T

Mrs. Williezson was questioned es to 'hy sha had pot
given thie information to the Pederal Buroau of Investigation be-
fore this date and she replied that she had mot planned to say
snything ebout {t, but that she had told her son and daughter-in-
law concerning this conversation snd they, in turn, had accidently
related same to other persons and had convinced her she should
furpish this informetion to some ons. She stated she has a grest
desl of confidence in and, therefore; valled
hie office requesting o what to do, informing him
she d4id not decire to become involved in any way but 44 pot want
to violate tha law in any manner by concealing this informetion.

After considereble conversation with iire. #flliamson,
e steted she would be willins to testify in Federel Court should

vhe te called upon tu 2o =o regarding the—conversations—betwecn
herself snd Krs. Bert,

It is requested that the Denver Office be advised if
the Cklahoma City Office iz in possession of other inforration

which would support the 2lleged conversetions between Mrs. William-
son 8nd krs, Mollie O. Bert.

Very truly yours,

R. D. BROSY,
RDB' K Special igent in Charge
74-
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P. 0. Box 1876
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma .
Ostoder u. 1956
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Plasse be advised that the m.m- 04 Flias sonbuta mo
{nformetion pertinent 0 this satter not somained ia the Dewer -
files. There appears to hsve besn & theory throughout the case that
Krs. Bert may bave received some of the money from Lasks, dut no

fects mhltuthtug th thoﬂ.

: Onootauu. uu. tbmhmaofm hmrmodu- S
cussed with United Btates Atftoraey Willisa O. lswis, Oklaboma City, br
Speeial of ¢2is affies, mad Nr. lewis requested .
that the ssoertaia ynder what sopiitions Xrs. um-u
1eft the empley of Nre. Bert, whether sinee leaving Mrs. Dert's nploy
there hes Deen say dissgresamt ar aisusderstending detween those two -
persons, axd Rre, Villlasmsen's rmnti.on for tnth nd nmur.

. Uoa obuh.tu e chovo hfmtiu. &. l.nh requested sm
Nrs. ¥illismeon b9 interviewsd and e afffdavit Saken froa ber sstting .
cat all informetien is her knowledge pofnt ln to e :ncdp by Mrs, .
B-rtotuuctlbnmmur. ;._.'-;' e

-’.:l:';'ﬂ'ln. o We, 3 you Lo
D S5 S ..;3‘.;."---"". ’“'4“?.; anf? e R R .
OC‘Y 23 193& tmly you-l, 7,_ _.——‘—‘——-
DVIGHT BR/.NTLEY, Goo o
. Special hgent in Chxrgo.
[ L] -fﬁm‘“o"‘
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SYNOPS!S OF FACTS: Infes:%:tion discloses that the farm of

- Harve 1ley is pow occupied by iito.
who uses-the name of Mrs. Mattie SO
Investigation féfied to 4isclose that thoro__" o
were any abendonsd wells on this 3 tha -
two wells located thereon appuel;tly nnll o
being used, g

- ROC -

REFERENCE: Report of Special Agent Mdated at Kansas
City, Missouri 7-15-36; etter to the Milwaukee

Orfice 8-7-36 (7=115); report of Speciel Agent
ﬂd&ted at Milwaukse, Wisconsin 8«-14-36;

memorandum for all Field Offices from the Oklahama
City Office dated 9-16=~36,

DETAILS: AT BASSETT, WISCONSIN.

Agent interviewe postmaster

of Bassett, who stated that the farm of Harvey Bailey is located between
Bassett and Wilmot in the Town of Randall; that all mail for Mrs, Mattie

Brennsan, the name under which Harvey Bailey's wife is now going, was
Golivered to her by the rural carrier operath#or Richmond, Tlli-

o Agent was also ad that
(.brother of Mrs, Barvey/Bailey, is now opera

-a farm an

a neighbor farmer,

who was formerl ths farm, 18 Bow .' :
ifornie; that a htshtcr °r e

= AN I57C/
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but that recently. the nort -on the faym had been foreelosed; - ...

’ . Fst&ted that the farm was purchased by Tom
v _ {‘-’ Brennsn, as under which Harvey Bailey was operating in 1930,

. further, that the mort as.hald by D. C.. oglcr & Cempeny, weet
Bend, Wisconsin, p# poin'tod ‘out to-Agent the doeation of .
the farm-on the -0 ) oun or hndan nnd tho ru.'l u'd:oacrihod

as follows: ' - ' ' R e L
el ‘ aonth'oat qnarter or Boction 86. SRR '.':l'-_ o
R , Township 1, North,Range 19 Bast,

fUR in the l‘om of Randall, Wisoconmsin.

R The ferm consists of one hundred end sixty acres, This farm is lo-
T cated on County Highway 8 in the County of Xenosha,.and is the third
AT farm on the west of Highway S8 and i{s located oetween County Highways
- D and B end is loceted ons-half nne oast and one nne nonth or the
town of Bassett, L , ,

~

AT WEST BEND, WISCONSIN.

Lgent interviewed of the D. C. Ziegler

PO 5 & Company, Ee advised that the mortgage on the farm of Harvey Bailey
was foreclosed on June 4, 1936, the eamount of the judgment deing

explained-that-under the Wisconsin statutes_the _final sale

e consummated until the expiretion of a year arter the entry

of the judgment of foreclosure; further, that after the eapiration of
this period of a year the Judge can grant an extemsion or order the

sels of the rujm.

iu!020.24 consisting of the principal of $8,900 end accrued interest,

allowed Agent to examine the abstraet which reflects
thet Davi ers eand Bmma M, Elfers, his wife, deeded the ferm to
Thomas E£'Brennan and Mattie srenunan on September 13, 1930 and was re-
corded in Volume 156, pages 99 and 100 in the real eatate records of
S Kenosha County., The mortgage is deted September 15, 1936 end was re-

| corded on this date in Volume 156, pages 101 and 102 of the real estate
j records of Kenosha County, Wisconsin, This martgage is in favor of

] s D. C. Ziegler & Company, West Bend, Wisconsin, The abstract further
L reflects that Thomas E. Erennan and Mattie Erennan deeded ths farm to

r ; Fred M Martin on October 28, 1932 and was recorded on April 7, 1%3 in ,

Volune 171, pages 309 and 510 of the real estate records, On November 7 .

1934 Fred M, Martin eni Myrtle Mertin deeded the ferm back to Mattie o

Brennan by warranty deed which was recorded on January 14, 1935 4n ' S

Volume 182, pages 221 and ‘222 ot the roal oatate raeords ot xenuhn Ca

County, Wiscomein,
AT BORLINGTON, WISCONSIN.

Agent interviewed one of the former coO-

owners of the Harvey Bailey farm, he stated that she and her husbend
lived on the farm for about twenty-two years prior to the time it was

- All bic
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purchased by Harvey Bailey under the alies of Thomas E., Brennsn; that
~auring the period of their occupancy they never learned. or &an abandoned

well beirg-located on the farm; shit thereiWers $wo wella on the furm,

_‘however, but bdth 'mﬁ'nso, éne being locatel detweer thornnk honae
an: 4he farm residence and the other being ‘located Miatply in tlr '

_Tear of the residsmce; that the Well betwsén thp ulk;houo and 'the =7

"residence was a large one and & ‘motcr was used to’ PUEp the' water to
various berts o8 the ferm, the well in the rear of the home boing used
for household purposes, including drinking water. :

AT nrcmom:. ILLINOIS.

Agent interviewed mn cerrier, who stated that he

hed delivered mail to what is' n as the krennan farm for over

twelve yoarsp thet during this period ks does not recall that a well

wes ever dug on the farm and so far as he knew, the two wells located
A 9 : . Agent was further advised Yy

; DELQ OFALA, &hd that the only mail received by
Mrs, Harvey Bailey 13 thnt rornrdod to her by apd her
husband, Barvey Bailey.
AT RANDALL, WISCONSIN.

of Harvey Bailey is pres re-

Agent called at the farm of Harvey Bailey and interviewsd his
wife under a pretextthat he was arreal estete agent. During the inter-
view numerous questions were asked by Agent relative to the farm,
particularly in connection with the amount of timber and acres under

cultivation. An opportunity was bhad in the course of the interview to
observe the two wells mentioned by and both appeared to be
in use,

AllbiC.
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speciel Agent ia Charge TR SR he
Cklahore City, Oklahome o : PR ‘ e
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L - alisses, IT AL. - - e '

Charlea Y{OUreschel, Vietim ' .. s
YIDAPINO-. ~
oA BT, . |
_ isb waferapoe to LR ‘sbove eatislsd aase, 1t will
b~ noted tha: the report of Speecisl Agent R. M. Brown,’
— e-over, d:t‘&d—'3=16:56,—53u—out:p—loqddfor__._t_.ho;l.os_‘lngolos
L T . ofrise st Sen Diego, Celiforniss: However,.1n vies of_your
- SR eircular letter of September 16,1938, fo sé¥ien 18 being
. o taken by this offioe to cover the jesd in the report of
- - ; Speciel Agent Brown. )
11 Very truly yours, - : .S
J. B. BATBOR
s»epial Agent in Charge
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. mmrs, with alieses, Et a1 | KIDNAPING, -
Tty °§i8 OF FACTS: . T _ S
' Letter sent by Mrse Cu Jo {enne, Denver, -
Oolos, to her husband, C., Jd.idrienne, Guilford _
) County Jeil, Oreensdoro, N.C., refers to ransom il
- |oneye . . -
ZPENCE: Report of Special sgent in Ctarge Re Do Brown, N
dated at Denver, Colo., Ootober 4, 1638, - - -
S n . e ’ - <
IR "ETAILS : AT GREENSBORD, N.C.
o ! The Chariotte Office was telephonically advised by the
T TeSe ¥arstal's 0ffice, Greensboro, North Carolina, thet
R -~v2< —4hs Jailer i{n the Guilford County Jail had intercepted a letter
T ... .., wrfltten by Mrs. C. J., Adrienne to her husband, C. J. ADRIENNE, who
RO s W ‘,'-»-is presently confined in the Guilford County Jail, ené in the letter
"t~ "Zmafe reference to the "rsnsom money™. .

receipt of the above information, Agent contacted
Cullford County Jail, and he produced envelope -——--—|-
poetma nver, Colos, 13130 P.J,, October 1C, 1936", sent by *
Atr Mail o Ce J, Adrienns, County Jail, Greeasborg, H.C.. bnrins .

. N ‘- : " :<1 ~a S _.;:‘4 ;-- ::':1
(homn l ¢ nmc | PO NOT WRITE m THESK SPACES .
| (- l H e
= 7 I / /[ = Wl OCT 4 133
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laboma~TCity v o - 2 )
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wr.arlotte p\,f‘u—"‘ e ﬁ_mtb 'Q.h/
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i B g
'bb‘_.'\;.-.?n ; \ P anvelopsy' - \here Was .another ‘ativelope. -

" posimaried “Dauver, G61Bs, Y130 Pella, Ootobes 5, :1055% dddressed. to T :
o filo v (¥ M.rum. mﬁn, Tazas, | %y'hli. 6/0 Bnerife®, and ~
; $eu'163 & rétirn widress -of e} O Vo Mrlonneﬂ S
.Denvor, Colos® "This letter was starped "Not At = Be %o 'Y of IS .
also, it was stamped “Returned to writer unclaimed nun Aust j"l‘om!‘-- -~*j_.'

"" ~.0n the back of this envela there was one La oo B8~ T
October 8, 1036, Austin, Te P:;.- ‘and enw TOBT gg:mark ‘Ootober 9, ‘1036

Genaral Peliveryy austin, Texas", On the back:of thie ennlopo, tho d* L
.following m:uge was written in p‘ncn: e Rt Ty et

.v' '-. .

. "Honey everything 10 nll mind up thia 1otter nxm back.
- . Mr, Brown said he understood you were in-4dustine Write me
soons You kmow I would do enything {n my power to' aid you, .
I am 80 sorry I dont Have any moneys * .I am in debt not making.

IR . anything. Doing well just to exists The folks at home are
R doing swells Sonny was married Octe 4 ~ Poor Kides Tell me
e ' you love me Deers

This envelope contained the following letter:

T . !nvar !o!o S

Sept. 29, 1636

St

Jack ~ Ml Dear:i=

. . I feel as tho I should write a few lines « I know
) about the trouble you are in. I am sarry - really sorry =«

it makes my heart ache - I've bawled and cryed till I know
IR I am a wreck e No no use to feel thet way but as you kmow

: ’ I have a tentor place some place in my heert. I am sarry
.for everything that is sad ~ just my way ~ self pity you oall L
.4te ‘I've looked for & lottor fram you for so longe I got a . -
: lat¥er from this morn -=-she hes a lettsr fm you to
‘mee Hhe d1dn¥¥ mail i¢ she asked if shs should, “Bhe . says 1% .-
.18 1in your huhrittns th.y don't kmow at home 'what bas . ¢
hap‘ponad 40 me and you. ‘They still love an? respect you ard

it I can they always will as far as I am coreemmed.

If you want & devcrce all you had to éo wes esk for
fte You know I can't efford one. It cost $50,00 T don't
heve the money - I am workipg - like & slave - every day -~ I
have lost 50 bb ir weight I am the girl you married again «»
I am st11] losing =-¢ I will admit I still love the thoughts

— ;) ) . NS
7 i/’ AR A
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and 1deal of you. Othervwise I am killed through e-e andtbrough.

How I have. Boiidsa)~ no noshing Just.some lovely, mepadies . lE

"that seem 4 @reans . T hate to d1voroe iyou the last %te- that L

N * means “the WMM“ I aver had thp,only ilcng: ‘ver bad & Ty s
m truly 418 -dove me didn's ybu? -°I ‘em still dfck and’ gv‘lu‘o :

s useless tg.me,’ uﬂ I wonder why I-'go from day. to day juat Sl
morln - happy umios to kosp me going. et _

. Onr. My Borldo is being nn ted and she is happye .
It 18 a Gods dlessing that'I have that babe « She is all fhat
has helt me together I would have gone out the gas route long
ago {f 1t were mot for here She and ‘I both have been hungry . &
meny times but s a trouper, I failsd we were .both miserabdle;
even before told me I had to get out = she starved >
us both « the o me we ate any thins except brond dry bread e
was when you send a few dollars to mes . 8She 18 a poor sport o
I would never have treated the lowest common negro like she
treated mey and my Berkiee I didn't have the money to send her
home to my mother. Her sand I slept on park benshs and ate food
thet people fed to the birds for severold days. I can never
forget thet and I cant forget it was because of your folly «-—

Anotrer womane I am now the very lowest deept £ despar «~ vhy
I keep on living I do not know. Of course .and_every one
it knew the Fefleral police wanted you. It was through the cer e ’
R How they ~ The finane knew the Barr Adres I don't kmow ~ I :
guess it was the Salt lake City - bunch t got the Depar tment -
of Justice bunch on your tatl they askef me questions. And
d ms what I already knew about thelranson money «
started = more of your folly & I explained that you

nothing to do with it. I even convinced Mr, Brown the top

here in Denver « It is the Texas thing you pulled that I truly

don't know anything about ==, A4All I know is what Mr, Brown has

Lo chosen to tell me ¢ about the woman and etce= I could have loved

L you t1l11 T died end I would - and will stick by you till then

T end but that hussy stands between you eand I « I can't think I

N can hardly breaths it has killed me e= To think after all you

end I have gons through tngeth.er and -em 80 happy you had to get

another womans - i . . B i e

“ S .- - -
r R ., - .“5 ... - L3

>

. un nhvar ge‘t over. that. T'an vork!.ng ror a ﬂéotor L
~ and his dto I take care of their two kids and the.whole family «
y Y am 8t the Writlng a tlnty bdit tight on beer {s too.
I don't know what would have hanpened if I had not teem lucky
enough to fall into their kerds =n3 care. They treated Birk
end I sgwell « The best friends in *he worlé -

5 — geve
in 31.0C tut I paid 4t back., I have a nev dress enc Sn:o@C,
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/— S e .. .. . - in the spring I am going to do something, winter coming . -
i em and T am %00 broke ‘s Yiprobably will go straight to hell - R

" . .As soon as I .get the nonay 1 #111 Fend Birk; hm and thén I uu N2
B0 father West or go eway west I just dont “¥now: yat. You letter - 'f Sl
~that T wil) get will aoou. ‘thing for me « you have determiined |
By dutination as you’ have from the ﬂret ti.me I ever knet you.

1 gueaa” 1s gloating we havo ‘come to the
end she was wanting, and set out to attain. I ‘hate h.er guta ]
- A Satnrday Oct. Srd.

My Dser J’ack,

1 got your long laited letter today. Mr, Brovn will
tell me where to address this, I am s0 nervious I e¢an hardly
hold a pen. Accordining to your letter you are just asking me
for a devorice in e skippy ways Mrs Brown said there wes
no nan act charge ageinst you., He seid it was something you
¢id in Texas arout teking morased property out of the states
Ye seid he 412 not know every thing dbut woulld find out,.

. I am just killed I will never live over this. I dont
o eat and I dont sleed. I have your picture in a silver frame
on the mantle in my room end I show it to Iavis (?) Birkie E
: every night and she knows who it 1s. She whines and stfll sits - -
in the door, I delieve she still looks for you. S

- X can never go back to Arkansas you should know that.
e They will never know rhat has come between us. I will die
o first.

Honey write to me and tell me you still love me and
only me« It would perk me up and I would work my head off,
I w111 stay with you. Ve were g0 happy~(I was) and it is not
too late to start over. .I hqve ,rorgiven you of a 1ot. of things
and I will do it again. A T -

- I kncm that 1 railod in ‘BO many :ays as a. '1!‘0 to you.
xr I had not fafled we would be 80 happy together. ' We were and
we can be erain,

My Dear I can truthfully sey that I hevz elways been
true to ous I have not beon out vith any mesn since you. I

dont want to. _an:‘. I get tight here ‘slone cove-
cry togetkher, are sure

tine &nd she arng
- Al 1C




swell: pooplu M' l.orem

the femily: I @brk 1ike’hs ) -
T am st1ll going dpwn’ 3 hAfrald I mil) ‘have !'.Ba 1‘: R
17 I don't watch “dut. * “oare 4 I hava nothi.ng or no ST :

.y .
Teatt,
> .

11T
B 'f .v‘..-
oS

& jut"‘i@ LBO ‘b‘o m. e T

one to live fore. My nta 13 ‘0ot ﬂotih a niokle. N

I just called N&u Brown and he 19 out of his ortice -
I don't want a divorce gsides I dont bave the $504 It o
would cost more but,#q lewyer friend of the (I .
sald he would get it wi Just actual ocourt sost no attorney
fee. Bven after I get 1t, 1t would take 6 mo for it to be
leagle (In Cole) I have to be 8seperated a year before I can

file suit. You see a devorice would be next to impossible
even if I wanted it. A least-a year for the final degree.

Jack Dear I have always been faur to you. I stood
hell itself with worry and trouble yet I was happy Just to be
with vous I was B0 confident thet you loveld mes You 2:4
love me 2idn't you? Don't it all meen anythins to you? e
will be hLappy &zedin togstuer if you love enl wazt me, I know

you need mes If you want me I will come and be with you through
your trouble, I think I can help you. ‘I dont feel sorry for

the woman in your case. . She must be a poor sport. MNr. Brown

said she would have to be a witness against you and if she was . -
a sport et all she would refuse. I dont believe any girl ts .

8o inocent., If you don't love just have the gute to say &0 end:
make half of worris will be over., '

Just think how heppy we were beromm
entered our lives and you must remembder I e her from
the first. . '

My Dear just write to the wife that still loves you

with all my heart and souls Tell me that you love and want me
again Dear and I will go through plenty of hell and high tater

<+ for you. J:vory ;hunk 1ooka ao sasy ror = noms

. I.em :endingybu e dolier a1l I have F& ‘hw- 'you well emugh
to know you are droke. Get some cigare or samething to’ reads
Tell me if you need anything and I vill do zy best = irite soon

I love you with all my heart an® so0ld - Your wife in

Mrs. Co Jo Adrienne—
e All b1

tears
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. goiicarn{ng her l:novlea,go of the reansom noney to
letter to c. J. Mrienne. Do , S
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‘ -y, Box 1276,
m_5 ou‘h"‘“"u Ok%lehoma,
Catobu€ ~ 1936

3pooia1 igont in Cbhr.«rge,

. Omabka, Nobraske A ‘ ' n -
7 ile Gm-{cs —-ay L{ - P8t e . with ‘110333' l‘ .
et al, CTLADIIS VS NRSCIEL -~ yietime
L3\] - Kidnaping. ™ e
T . ’ . ’
" 'i..__:-f ' . . A letter eddressed to '!m‘"c:‘ggrlea f, Urschel, under dste-
AR of Septes’ por o4, 1936, end’ sicned (GEEREREHS 1oxincton, Nebmska,
‘“‘“"ﬂ‘;_},,‘g Tends aa ronoua. ;
N
NS -

" o "Daar Sir:

‘ 'I can give you the neme of the person that is
the leader of the gang thet kidneped you_ If he cen
be convicted_you will gat _most_of your-money-bdack,

¥ : This is noce of ry business end I would like it kept

B : sonfidentiel All you need 40 is coms up or send
scze_body I e trltinc thin 80 you cen handle it es
you see ﬂt.

" Plesss locate end interviaew (& ¥ eod report fully
the informntion he stetes he has, .

7ory tru.ly your.z.

Al b7C

o D¥IG: T BRAHI'L;:f. .-
- » Spooi.al Agant in Cherge,’
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Denver, Colorado

/ o . ‘ -
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION Y
'lla‘flrl?gos.elomcmmrm aT OFKLAHOM: CITY, OKLAHOMA . FiLE No. 2.7

10-28-36 10-28-36 R. D. BROWN

TIMLE 0

GEORGE KFLLY BARNES, with aliases, et al;
CHARLES r.) URSCHEL = Victim ' KIDNAPING

CHARACTER OF CASE

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS:

REFIREINCE:

Y \
Mrs. C. I’)/A/drienne, wife of C. J".\Adrienne,
Denver, Colo., agein interviewed advising
she is uneb o gffer any further information
concerningX'ransom money". MNrs. Adrienne
Memphis, Tern,, &8 be-
ing responsible for her husband's difficulty.
+rs. Ldrienne advises she will return to hus-
tand if he is freed.

- RIC - - A“ b’lc

~

DETAILS:

AT DENVER, CCLORADO

ageinst him,

Since the date of the last report of the writer, dated at Denver, Colorado,'
October 4, 1936, Mrs, C. J. Adrienne, wife of C., J, Adrienne, has fre-
quently called the writer by telephone requasting ini‘ormation as to the
present whereabouts of her husband. This was pot known to the writer ard
Mrs. Adrienne desired to be advised if it was the writer's opinion her
husband might have been released from jail at Greemnsboro, North Carolina
and returned to Austin, Texas, where she understood a charge was pending
The writer advised her this might be possible and she then
stated she intended sending a letter to her husband in care of .the Chief of

APPROVED AND SreciaL AGanT DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES
FORWARDED, /" g 2/ P 1IN CHARGE

COPIES OF THIS REPORT

7175 -deld v

3 - Bureau e .
2 = Cklahoma City ' P S S
2 = Charlotte _ Cl .

2 - Denver aby f8 \w ‘:L /‘

U, 5. COVERRMENT PAINTING OFVICE 2034 .



Police at Austin, Texas. <She later telephonicelly adviseq the writer
this letter bhad been returned end desired informetion &s tp where she
might address this letter in order to reach her husband. The Writer
suggested that she direct same to the Sheriff at Greensboro, North Ceo-
lina, which was tke last known address of her husband. It was not
known to the writer at that time Iif Adrienne was still being held in
the County .Jail at Greensboro.

Mrs, Adrienne has freguently communiceted witk the writer by telephone
requesting information as to whether or not charges of violation of the
White Slave Traffic Act would be filed agsinst her husband., The writer
informed her he did not know if this procedure would be or had been
followed. )

Upon receipt of reference report of Special AzentQEy ¥3 Charlotte,
dated October 22, 1936, the writer telephonically cownhn*cated with Mrs.
Acdrienne requestiné her to cell et the Denver Office if she should be

in the locelity of the office. Sheg called at the Denver 0ffice and was
interviewed on Octocber 26, 1936, advising she had received several
letters from her husband and after thinking the matter over decided she
would go back to him {f he is released. On this occasion she again re-

. cuested information as to whether her husbend was being held for viola-
tion of the White Slave Traffic Act or for a cherge of kidnaping in
connection with "repnsom money". She wes advised by the writer tkis in-

formation-was—unknown-to—the-Denver-Bureau-Office-at—the-mresent—time,

Mrs. Adrienne was ther questioned further with reference to her knowledge
of any uausuzl amounts of money in her husband‘'s possession, especially
while in Minneapolis, Minnesota or at Memphis, Tennessee, She stated she
hed given all informstion in her possession to the writer during evious

made t}e remark prior to their departure from Memphis that she woula
break up their home if she was unable to _obtain Mr. idrienne as her hus-

bend. She stated the remarks made bm are absolutely untrue
and her sole purpose in making such remarks is cause trouble between

her husbdand end herse;t.

The writer went into comnsiderable detail concerning the residence of
the Adriennes at Memphis and also visits to Minneapolis, Minnesota. Mrs,
Adrienne's replies to Agent's questions were exactly as she had given
before end which are conteined in the report of the writer, dated August

-2- Al ble



1

Mrs. Adrienne was questioned as to her reason for her willingress to re-
turn to her husband should he be released ans she stated thaet she believe
she would give him another chance apnd that any situation would be better
than the present one where she is forced to do house work for a living,

The writer questionsd Mrs. Adrienne as to whether or not she had msntione.
"ransom money®™ in her letters to her husband and she stated she had and
had done 80 in connection with remarks she had mede concerning

who had caused this difficulty.

Further questioning of Mrs. Adrienne relative to her merriage and variouc
essociations with C. J. Adrienne has been without results. It is not
believed that any furtbher intdrmation of value can be obtained from her.
The information she has furnished during recent interviews has been iden-
tical with that furnished during her first visit to the Denver Bureau
Offize, It 1s believed that &2 Adrieane ecturlily receiv:’ e portion of
the rensom money in this cass lirs, Adrienne did not know about it.

~

REFERRED UFON COMPLETION TO
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
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Form No. 1

THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA FUENO. 7.]10

REPORT MADE AT DATE WHEN MADE PERIOD FOR REPORT MADE 8Y -

_WH_IC{‘ MADE
077 "BETROTY, ‘MICHIGAN - :

- ‘:::ﬁz?zﬁm e

S8YNOPSIS OF FACTS:

/"" )
/
REFERENCES : Report of Special Agentp b7(,
* deted September 8, 1956 e
: roit, Michigan 5

Letter fram Oklahoma City Bureau
Office dated September 16, 1936

REEeA DETAILS: b’](./ Upon receipt of reference letter fram the Oklahama City
-t , Offiee, edvising of the apprehemslion of Cliffard J.
© ¥iArienne and*by Bureeu Agents at ¥WinstoneSalem, North
- Carolina, on September 15, 1936, letters were .directed to the followe
ing persons, thanking them for their co-operation i :this matter and
requesting that the st P notices previoualy plaoei by them for this
] office concerning C. J. ienne, his woman companpien and the autmo-
Cr bile which he was driving at that time de withdrawg® 1' o
s ¢ 3 DN
§: - 51¢ e
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74-72

(Name and address of Contributor)
Mr. J. E. Hoover, Director,
Division of Investigation,
U. 8. Department of Justice, .

Washington, D. C. - . o Date October &, 96

Dear Sir:

Following are the dispositions of cases on wnich fingerprints have been
mailed to the Division of Investigation:

" Division File Print Name and Allas Disposition

Number Number
5 5 cf | 22
g - lvT' ..(’i' ’
FLIET! - Mrs, Moll:.e O. Bert, with . 10-1_26 ip 1.8, JJisL.
PD, UKle. ~~ . alisses: Hollie 0. Edison,><~ Court, Okla. Cit
- . Jy
City, Okle. .5\.‘11:1 ly Olive Edison, Mrs. 0 senter,nced 1 vear i__ *

Ko LL ey ‘.ert M. 0. Fdison O . dey - suspended for
veried 1 year -
deriury.

7/,-

AV

-
7078
DWIGHT] BRANTLEY,
cial Agent in Chz

(Off1c1a1 Title }1 rgg. - -

L

) R ~ . !
(For instructions see reverse side) o 3 6 - C 6"/_
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REGORDED J— /5T = i Octeber 26, 1336,
1
,',l' hl Ra Ao Schﬂid’
) " Bherift,
Dallaa, Texas.
Hy dear Sheriffi= :

/ recontly &t LCalles, Texne, et widch iime j
Cellas Coumty Jail be forwardsd to you.
I an plaased to meke an axcoption

this gun be transmitted to . you,
a few days,

17
L

g

D
- J

Imrediatel;: upon my return to Washington, I made
inquiry concerning the subject matter of our conversation

you agked thast the

gun used by Harvey Bailey im effecting bia escape from the

to ths usual rules

.1n a matter of this kind in view of your intereat in this
natter and I have iesued instructions to the affesct that
You will

regeive 1t within

Rith ind regards, I &a

Sincerely yours,

John Edger Hoover,

Cirector.




ECTOR (ll. ‘I' . ’

O ~.. . Bureau of Elnnesﬂgatb;.’\') /
United States Bepartment of Justice

Washington, B. ¢.
Tm.' b/]b  Octover 15, 1936 o

'
-0 2

T =

Sl C

. MORANDU!M FOR :AK. TOLSON A, . N

A L -~ - l/\,

3~ v

v) K

¥ith regard to your 1rqui£5concerning the presernt Q%

location of tae gun used by Harvey arvey—peiley.in eflecting his \§

escare from th= Dalles County Jaxl, and about which gun Sheriff i

R.L. Schoid spoke to the Director recently while in DalI:E:~“‘ =

tais is to advice that tae gun is locked in the safe of the .

Chieéf Clerk's office. It is a 44 calibre Smith & Weston '\

- bearing #5728. ——— !

= | — e
;T I find froz the files tbet under date of Decemver 38, K
i 1533 (file 7-115-1043)Snerifchnid in a letter te Mr. Nathan &

reguested poscescion of tais reVolver and was informec that it

(g

1

] ! .
N _ was impossible to comply with his request in view of the fact,
T that many requests of tnis type have been received for varicus
j paraphernalia of this kind and it was necessary to prormulgste
l a rule to the effect that all saterial taken during the course

of investigations to bte used as eviderce in Federai Court shall

remain-in-the-Bureau'!s-possession-pending-—such-legel-steps-as———
might possibly be taken &t soie time by the origirel ovmers to
secure possecsion of tae property.

The gun in quesiion will be heia in my office pending
further word iron you as to its disposition.

Respectfully,
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' cT.A b/lcj O

October 26, 1936.

i et

=y
o/

f PEMORARDOM FOR iiR. QUIHN,

QL ®ith respsct to your pemorandun dated

{  October 15, 1936, it is desired that the gun

| used by Barvey/Bailey in effecting his escape
froa the 58 Cocnty Jeil be transmitted to
Mr. R. Ad{Schmid, Sheriff of Dalles County, :
Dullas, Texas. Sheriff Schmid has been advised
thaet thie gun is belny formarded to him.

Very truly yours,

Johr Fdgar Hoover,
DPirector.
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Post Affize sox WHTS
Oklihome City, Oxizhome
Noveaber Z, 13%6
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Specinl Agent in Cherge,
3t. Paul, ﬂlnne-ctﬁ.

I
At G:ORGZ XL I Biarhio, uLLh
{.&i‘) ‘F'-—, et L‘ll’ u‘ .

JZICHEL, Victiae XIO&
~ - B N ~
zsort of Spécick HE.LY ol
ted Cepizaber ;Oa 1.8, reflects lecus
4 st Hinne:30lis, r=2 4&_Ln; Ltt‘nt Ofie.

Terr Siot

Ths r
your ofilice, &
in your ai tric

It 1s <drily regue;tea hH_t thls :bft e be
zlven cttention et your e:rLiq;t Ponf iz nce. o

R eaid
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UNIVERSAL PICTURES CORPORATION

Rocke#feller Center
New York

November 10, 1936

Mr. Clyde Tolson, Asst. Director,
Federal Bureau of Investigation,
U. 5. Department of Justice,
Washing.‘bon,- D. C.
!

Dear Mr. Tolson:

For your information, I am attaching herewith
carbon copy of my teletype message to Mr. Weyerhauser.

I spoke to Mr, Bremer on the telephone ané he
would like to look at a copy of the“film Saturdey morn-
ing in S¢. Paul, which I heve arranged. Incidentally,
Mr. Bremer doesn't recall posing for these pictures.

I suppose he was too exclited at the time. However, he
did pot indicate thet he would with-hold permission
provided he made a pleasing appearance in the film,
which is practically the same thing as Mr. OUrschel had

T IR COrY S bt S

in ming, excepﬁ"{ﬁéf*ﬂffjﬂrschel mentioned that he

wanted to forget the whole thing, but he wanted me to
know that he was not umappreciative of what the G-Men
hed done for him. . ;

Kindest regards.
Sincerely yourg|
S) Charles E! Ford

Managing Director
\ Universal Newsreel

7 .'. ;.-Ll
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Bovenber 18, 1936.

MEMORANDUM FOR THE DIRECTOR.

¥r. Brantley telephnoned me on Friday, November 13th,
from Oklahoma City stating that Mk harlesoﬁxﬁcheLMd spoken to
hin with regerd to the plctur uJU CAN"I' GET aWAY FITE IT, end hed
indiceted thet he hus no objeotion to the Universsl Picturea Corp-
oration :iricluding scenes taken by the newsreel companies in the
courtroom et Oklehomu City which portray Mr, ancé Mfs, Urschel, He
stated that Mr, Urschel had 1ndicated that he hoped the picture

peoplo wo:ld properly pronounce his’'nesce in the p fon. I -

relayed Mr. Brantley's message to Hr Charles EJ orc': of the Uaiver-

sal Pictm:gs Corporetion. T —_—
Reapeotfully,

e

Clyde Tolson. .

V) e/
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGAT[ON

Form No. 1
THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT OKLAHOMA CITY, OELAHOMA
REPOART MADE AT & DATE WHEN MADK mlco:;‘ggt
Omeha, Nebraska 11/21/36 11/9/36
T "

GECQRGE KEI{LY BARNES, with aliases; et al
I{ARIES F"‘ URSCHEL ®sonssnse VICTB.

—DETAIIS:

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: : {092 0 333 &l

Indefinite information orizinat
Lexington, Nebraska
intimating Tom.Benks, St. Paul or
Minneapolis, & nnesota, was conpected with instent
cese and perhaps received some of the ransom money.

- RIC =

REFEPENCE: Letter from Oklahoma Field Division, October 27, 1936

At LSESEn, Nebrasks _ Al

loceted on a fam a few miles south of Lexing-
ton, Nebraske and who apparently enjoys a good reputation in the commnity,
was interviewed by Agent, the interview being based upon the letter of
reference in which he stetes he had information as to who was the leader of
the thet kidnaped Charles F., Urschel, stated that his =on,
goes to Hizh School in lexington and in this same Eizh School

d named who is rather friendly wit.hq
several months in a ratheyr confidential conversation
n and the boy# stated to youngi that
Tom Banks, in elther St. Pemnl or Minneapolis, who is
gort o1 a rough character and is probably in some way connected with the
underworld., stated that in his opinion Tom Banks was the ring leader

of the Ursche Ping mob; thet Tom had bdeen the leader in planning the =~~~
job and had gotten most of the IO Ney .
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It was ecollection that in this conversation be-
tween his son and that had elso mentioned that
?Tom Banks, had edvised the men who actually did the kidnaping,
diately after it had occurred, as to how best to dispose of the money,

but because they did not follow his directions, they had gotten caught,
and if they bad listened to Tom Banks, they would not have g tten canght,

- ted . heq people, who live in Lexington,
including a man neamed he father or- and

another individual neme abrother of and also

, mentioned heretofore, operate & large depertment
store in Lexington end, in his opinion, were very clever individuels, who
would not be opposed to going outsile the law if they could benefit therebdy.
He further seid they had the reputetion in that vicinity of being very
sly and probably crooked, but due to their industry they heve accummulated
a good bit of money and now run.one of the mst profitable businesses in
Lexing tona thinks fn their store they sct as/V'fence" for a2 gzood
bit of stolen merchendise.

In commection with enother investigation, Agent visited this
store and hed contact with who seemed completely cooperative

. 0

in the matter on which Agent visited him end it was, at that time, observed
that if the Store proprietors would be so incliped, they hed an
excellent opportunity to act es "fences" for almost eny kind of dry goods
rer chandise, since their store hendles a large amount of this typse ol goods.

‘ —son of ths elder mentioned ebove, was
interviewed and stated to Agent that

had told hir some

information along the lines mentiored by his father, but not as much ss
the elderéhad stated.*said thet (Pena e,
severel months ago, had gotten into a confidential cooversation, at which
time ?tolﬁ him Tom Banks, is an ex-bootlegger from
Minneespolis and that elways figured that Tom Banks was
the "brains™ of the Urschel Kidnaping; however, never mentioped
on what he besed this opinion, nor did he state exectly how#
could have, or probably was connected with the instant kidmaping; in other

it seemed more like a hunch or a bit of braggadocio
rather than anything that wes based in fact.

words, to youns
on the part of

It wes Agent's 1mpressi\on that youn and elso his father,
were completely trustworthy and they diid not essume an attitude that would
indicate they were imagining ell this, but rather they believed there might
be something to it and wished to turn it over to the proper authorities.



g

Youn said in the future he would attempt to discreetly
obtain more informatfion elong these lines rmm«hand
find out exactly on what -base,gl his story.

was not contacted for the remson that he would
be almost sure to tell his parents erd they, in turn, would un-
guestionably relay any pertinent information to Tom Banks, and thus,
if the information has any value whatsoever, it might be lost or
covered up in this menners

No further investigation will be conducted by this Field
Division in the matter, pending s further request from the Office
of Orizin. Very little of the Urschel file is available in the
Omaha Field Division and it is not possible to judge the import of
this {nformation and consequantly, the case is being - -

REFERRED UPON COMPLETION TO TEE OFFICE OF ORIGIN.




v Svanar

C

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Farm No. 1 )
THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT OmHOB:A CI‘IYJ omw

FILE NO.

' 24=1

REPORT MADE AT

D;NVER, COLCRADO

DATE WHEN MADE

11-24-36

PERIOD FOR
WHICH MADE

11-14,23-26

TIML.E

BZRT, elises M,

MRS. MCLLIE c«4; T, alies MOLLIE o.fﬁnxsom,
ﬁa‘_ias MOLLY CLIVZK:DI3CN; mliaes MRS. MCLLEY

REPORT MADE BY

CHARACTER OF CASE

PERJURY

— @8

¥

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS:

ok Ison

1

On 11-23-38

" former

domestic am“ oyee of Subject; executed
affidavit concerning her conversaticn %ith
Mollie C., =dison to the effect that Subject
received $2,000 of the &@,OOO or 210,000
received by Attarney Senjlaska, being the
Urschel rersenm money. '
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e DETAILS: AH hiC.

~ 4t Denver, Colorado -
0n Novanber 14, 1-* mas interviened
in the Denver Offlce, and on hovember 23, 1236, she executed the following
affidevit es to her conversation with N’rs. Mollie O, Dert’., the original
copy of which is being attached to the Cklahoma City Field Division copies

of this report.
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being firat duly svorn,
deposes apd says:

That on or about Zarch 1, 1936, she saw & want ad in the
Penver Fost for house work; thet in enswering the ad she called upon
and was employed as a housekeeper by one Mollie €. Zdison, whom she
also knows as '‘ollie C. Bert, et 744 Tetroit =treet in ‘the Jity of
Denver, Colorscdo; thst the affiant remained in the employ of *ollie {,
Edison from Merch 1, 1938 to about iiey 1, 1926; that lurinsz such em-
ployment, she lived at the home of Mollie 0. Edison. and received wages
of 216.00 a month in addition to room and bdoard.

The affiant furtier says thut during such employment, she
becume quite intimate with the fanily whieh included !irs. LeahfSnita,
the mother of Mollile C. Zdison; FhillipYdert, i'ollie (. Xdison's hus-
bund, £nd her sisters, Juth and Cecilia; that her ewmployers treated
her as one of the family and were vory considerate aand denocratic with
the domestic help.

The affiant further says that she left the employment of
¥ollie 0. Zdison on or about ay 1, 1933 as she was called east on
account of the death of her nephew ia Centralia, Illinois; that wshen
she left her enployers beg:ed her to come dacx to worx for them when
the affiant retorned from the east. The affiant =says that she returnsd
to -enver, Colorado on or adbout Jume 1, 1938 but 2413 not accept re-
employment by %ollie 0. Zdison-bectuse she received better wegzes at
another home.

The affiant further says that sometime in the latter jart of
Xarch, 1926 she was sitting in the dinette of the Ldison home, read-
ing an edition of the Cenver Post, in which eppeared an article regard-
ing the denial of appeal by Attorney Ben Laskas by the Federzal Court;
that shortly after five o'clock on the evening of the day this article
appeared in the paper, }ollie O. idison came into the dinette and sat
across the table from the affisnt; that Mollje C. Xdison did not remove
her hat and coat and left these articles on duringz their convercsation
which lasted about two hours; that Lpllie O. Edison apreared %o be
extremely nervous, uneasy and melancholy.



- The affiant further saya that the following converzation
took place bvetween the affiant and Mollie 0. Zdison:

Jollie . Edisom: "I see you're reading the piece i the paper about
3en laska®. .

Affiant: “Yes - what's going to happea to him?”

iZollie C. Zdison: "I have read every line of thz 2pre2l to the high-
er court and the court has turned hin down, He
1s zoinz to take it t5 the United States Suprexe
Court but they don't have to consider ths case un-
less they w22t to. £ they don't he just has a
one-way ticket to the nenitentiury,” ’

Nollie . ¥dison: "I 3uppose you krow the terrible jam I'a in?”
affiant: "Yhy no, ¥ollie, what is {t2~
¥ollie C. xdi=o03: "7/ou know, I'm the womin they accuse with Zen.”

affisnt: iy no, lollie, I didn't.”

The_affiant_further_says_that Yollie 0. Zdison_then-related

t0 her, that during the regime of the Xlu flux Klan in lenver, Colorado,
Ben Laska had been attorpey for one Grand ‘rsegon;
that xhen Laska beezne involved iz the (klehorma City xidnaping zese,
Laskta tried to zet to 20 kais bond; thet Yollie L., Edison
finally wzent to after iaske failed to »ake contact =ith
eithsr by epnone or letter; that after Xollie C. Zdi:zon per=-
sonally called :a ae refused to mo Leska's bdond.

The affisnt further says that Xollie £, Zdison t0l: her that
the court had not proved & taing sgaiast Laska and that the charges
were only pushed to get rid of laska and that the Soverpment could not
prove anythinz against her.

The affisnt further says that the following coanversation then
took place between the afffant and ¥ollie C. Edison:

affiant: ~wow, ¥ollie, you don't mean to tell me that you did
this for leaka just deccuse of your friendship for
him and got nothins out of it.”



